Price List of Non Fixed Statutory F	Further information	VAT Category	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT applicable		Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable
Direct Services	Sandbags each	OS	£ 2.6		£ 3.00
Direct Services	Gate Fee for Access - Disposal for Liquid Waste per visit  Collection of Dead Animals on Private Land per animal	OS OS	£ 6.0 £ 35.0		£ 6.00 £ 40.00
Direct Services Parking	Bay Suspensions - Per bay	Within a car park subject to VAT	£ 35.0 £ 10.0		£ 40.00 £ 15.00
Parking	Bay Suspensions Admin Fee	ST	£ 30.0	00	£ 30.00
Parking	Parking Wavers (on street) - Per vehicle, per day	OS	£ 6.0		£ 10.00
Parking	Parking Wavers (off-street) - Per vehicle, per day	ST	£ 10.0		£ 10.00
Parking	Driveway Access Protection Lines Remarking	ST	£ 60.0		£ 90.00
Parking Parking	Driveway Access Protection Lines  Cones - Out of Hours Use/Less than 7 days notice/Lost Cones	ST ST	£ 90.0		£ 180.00 £ 36.00
Parking	Abandoned Vehicles	31	£ -		£ 200.00
Commercial Waste	240 LITRE BIN - General Waste	OS	£ 11.6		£ 11.60
Commercial Waste	240 LITRE BIN - Recycling	OS	£ 7.0		£ 7.00
Commercial Waste	360 LITRE BIN - General Waste	OS	£ 14.2		£ 14.25
Commercial Waste Commercial Waste	360 LITRE BIN - Recycling 660 LITRE BIN - General Waste	OS OS	£ 9.0 £ 16.4		£ 9.00 £ 16.40
Commercial Waste	660 LITRE BIN - General Waste	OS	£ 10.5		
Commercial Waste	1100 LITRE BIN - General Waste	OS	£ 20.1		£ 20.15
Commercial Waste	1100 LITRE BIN - Recycling	OS	£ 14.2		£ 14.25
Commercial Waste	Duty of Care Admin Charge	ST	£ 152.0		£ 152.00
Commercial Waste	Roll of blue commercial sacks	ST	£ 80.3		£ 80.35
Commercial Waste Commercial Waste	Pack of 25 commercial paper sacks 1100 LITRE - General Waste	ST OS	£ 38.0 £ 50.0		£ 38.00 £ 60.00
Commercial Waste  Commercial Waste	1100 LITRE - General Waste	OS	£ 40.0		£ 50.00
Commercial Waste	Delivery and collection charge	OS	£ 50.0		£ 60.00
Commercial Waste	Waste Transfer Note	ST	£ -		£ 30.00
Commercial Waste	Out of hours fee	OS	£ 100.0		£ 110.00
Garden Waste	240 LITRE - Annual Permit	OS	£ 50.0		£ 55.00
Garden Waste Garden Waste	140 LITRE - Annual Permit 240 LITRE - 6 months only	OS OS	£ 35.0		£ 40.00 £ 30.00
Garden Waste Garden Waste	140 LITRE - 6 months only	OS	£ -		£ 25.00
Garden Waste	Sack per pack	ST	£ 20.0	_	£ 25.00
Garden Waste	240 LITRE - Additional Bin Charge	ST	£ 32.0	00	£ 35.00
Bulky Waste	1 item	OS	£ 18.0		£ 25.00
Bulky Waste	2 items	OS	£ 30.0		£ 30.00
Bulky Waste Bulky Waste	3 to 4 Items 5 to 10 Items	OS OS	£ 40.0 £ 52.0		£ 40.00 £ 55.00
Bulky Waste	White goods	OS	£ 18.0		£ 25.00
Bulky Waste	Large freezer	OS	£ 42.0	_	£ 45.00
Premises Hire	Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public meetings held by political parties - Per hour - Under 24 sq.m. Sole use outside of opening times.	E	£ -		£ 21.00
Premises Hire	Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public meetings held by political parties - Per hour - 24 to 70 sq.m.	E	£ -		£ 32.00
Premises Hire	Sole use outside of opening times.  Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public meetings held by political parties - Per hour - Over 70 sq.m.	E	£ -		£ 48.00
Premises Hire	Sole use outside of opening times.  Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings of political parties - Per hour - Under 24 sq.m. Sole use	E	£ -	-	£ 16.00
Premises Hire	outside opening times.  Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings of political parties - Per hour - 24 to 70 sq.m. Sole use outside	E	£ -		£ 27.00
Premises Hire	opening times.  Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings	E	£ -		£ 43.00
Premises Hire	of political parties - Per hour - Over 70 sq.m. Sole use outside opening times.  Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public	E	£ -		£ 32.00
Premises Hire	meetings held by political parties - Per hour - 24 to 70 sq.m.  Sole use during opening times.  Premises Hire - Commercial organisations and public	E	£ -	4	£ 48.00
	meetings held by political parties - Per hour - Under 24 sq.m. Sole use during opening times.				
Premises Hire	Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings of political parties - Per hour - 24 to 70 sq.m. Sole use during opening times.	E	£ -		£ 21.00
Premises Hire	Premises Hire - Other organisations and non public meetings of political parties - Per hour - Under 24 sq.m. Sole use during opening times.	E	£ -		£ 27.00
Premises Hire	Premises Hire - Other Organisations and community groups - part use e.g. hire of table space during opening times	E	£ -		£ 21.00
Premises Hire	Premises Hire - Community Groups - meeting room during	E	£ -		£ 21.00
Premises Hire	opening times Premises Hire- Exhibitions - Exhibition Space - Exhibition of	E	£ -		£ 21.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	works or crafts by individual artists and craftsmen  Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Copy of Insurance Policy	ST	£ -		£ 58.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Copy of	ST	£ -		£ 45.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Landlord's Offer Notice - Full Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Copy of Landlord's Offer Notice - Part	ST	£ -		£ 18.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Copy of Service Charge Certificate	ST	£ -		£ 38.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Document retrieval	ST	£ -		£ 12.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Fee for Application to buy garage	ST	£ -		£ 97.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Lease prints	OS	£ -		£ 72.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Leasehold Enquiries - Maintenance and rent details, insurance etc.	OS	£ -	:	£ 165.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Letter of Postponement concerning authorized words on properties	OS	£ -		£ 71.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	with statutory discount charge Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Ownership	OS	£ -	+	£ 48.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Changes Leaseholds Houses and Flats Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Photocopying A3	ST	£ -	i	£ 2.00
	prinotocopyling As	I	1	- 1	

Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales -   ST   £   -		arges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable  1.00 3.00 73.00 75.00 46.00 511.00 690.00 £1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 595.50 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales -   ST   £   Photocopying, A4   Sheep to Photocopying A4   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Post and Packing   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Post and Packing   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Post and Packing   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Stat   OS   £   -   Capal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer of   OS   £   -   Equal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer of   OS   £   -     Equal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer   OS   £   -     Equal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Miscellaneous - Authorised Guarantee Agreement   OS   £   -     Equal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Assignment   E   £   -     Equal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Simple)   E   £   -     Equal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Simple)   E   £   E   -     Equal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Miscellaneous - Commercial License (Simple)   E   £   E     E     E     E     E   E		3.00 73.00 75.00 46.00 511.00 690.00 £1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Post and   Packing   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Stat   OS   £   - Charge discharge - discount 3 year period   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer of   OS   £   - Charge discharge - discount 3 year period   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer of   OS   £   - Charge discharge - discount 3 year period   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer of   OS   £   - Charge discharge - discount 3 year period   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer of   OS   £   - Charge - Char	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	73.00 75.00 46.00 511.00 690.00 £1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Charge discharge - discount 3 year period	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	75.00 46.00 511.00 690.00 £1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Authorised Guarantee Agreement  OS £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Assignment  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Complex)  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Simple)  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Simple)  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License (Simple)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  OS £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Deed of Variation (re. 5106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus surve	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	46.00 511.00 690.00 £1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis   Properties constructed under Housing Acts Sales - Transfer   OS	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	511.00 690.00 £1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Complex)         E         £           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Simple)         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial License (Simple)         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus         E         £         -           Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis         Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of docu	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	690.00 £1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Lease Grant (Complex)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License (Simple)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License (Simple)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus  E £ -  Authorised Guarantee Agreement  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus  E £ -  Authorised Guarantee Agreement  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus Deed of Variation of Lease  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal of Covenants  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Complex  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Deed of Variation (re. 5106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Deed of Variation (re. 5106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Deed of Variation (re. 5106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Easements  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind w	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	£1,276 upwards (no maximum) 787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Commercial License (Simple) Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus Deed of Variation of Lease Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop) Lease Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease ST £ - Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Dead of Covenants E £ - Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 278 (Complex) Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial leases or agreements  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	maximum)  787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial License (Simple)       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus Deed of Variation of Lease       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease       ST       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS <td< td=""><td>£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £</td><td>787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00</td></td<>	£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £	787.00 207.00 585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial License to Assign Plus Deed of Variation of (Shop)       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Commercial Deed of Variation of (Shop)       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease       ST       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants       E       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS <td>£ £ £ £ £2</td> <td>585.00 797.00</td>	£ £ £ £ £2	585.00 797.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease  ST £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants  E £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 278 (Complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Easements  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Easements  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)	£ £ £ £ £2	797.00
Authorised Guarantee Agreement  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 278 (Complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  OS £ -  Section 278 (Complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  OS £ -  Deed of Variation of (Shop)  E £ -  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  OS £ -  Section 278 (Complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Deed of Variation of (Shop)  E £ -  Commercial License to Assign Plus Deed of Covenants  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Easements  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  OS £ -  Rent Reviews  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works	£ £ £	
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 278 (Complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial reases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Easements  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)	£ £	f904 - f1 320
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease  ST £ -  Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease  ST £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants  E £ £ -  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 278 (Complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Easements  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)	£ £	L/O-T - L1,027
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Copy of Lease       ST       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)       Amount of the complex of the complex commercial leases or agreements       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-       OS       £       -         Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis       Misce	£ £	£691 - £1,010
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Deed of Covenants     E     £       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -	£ £	115.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 278 (Complex)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Deed of Variation (re. S106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Easements  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Rent Reviews  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)	£2	480.00
Section 278 (Complex)		583.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Deed of Variation (re. \$106 or complex commercial leases or agreements)  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Easements  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- OS Ent Reviews  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Rent Reviews  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works)	£1	2,658 upwards (No set
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Rent Reviews     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-     OS     £     -		maximum) 1,063 upwards (No set maximum)
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Rent Reviews     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- OS     £     -	£	1,063.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for: Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:  OS £ -	+	£234 - £372
Section 106 (complex financial obligations or in-kind works  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  OS £ -	£2	2,658 upwards (No set
		limit)
Section 106 (complex with Affordable Housing obligations)	£3	3,721 upwards (No set limit)
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Section 38 (Complex)  GS £ -	£2	2,658 upwards (No set maximum)
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Surrenders  OS £ -  Surrenders	£	638.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Transfer of Open Space	£	850.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Verification of Proof of Life	£	53.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:-  Wayleave Agreement  GS  £  -  Wayleave Agreement	£	532.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Licence of Alteration OS £	£	747.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Licences to assign Leasehold Premises     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Notice of Assignment     OS     £     -	£	747.00 87.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Notice of Charge OS £ -	£	87.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Retrospective Consent OS £ -	£	128.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Right to Buy Engrossment     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Sale of Garden Land/ Additional Land     E     £     -	£	80.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Miscellaneous - Sale of Land E £ -	If ur £7 de	747.00 nder £1,000 min charge 703 then incremental lepending on value & mplexity (no maximum)
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Miscellaneous - Shop Leases     OS     £     -       Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Register of Elections - Certificate of Residency, per elector,     E     £     -	£	765.00 15.00
per year		
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Contract & Procurement - Engrossment/ Sealing of Contract  E Fees - Discretionary/ No VAT - Contract Value £750,000 to £1.500.000	£	372.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Contract & Procurement - Engrossment/ Sealing of Contract E Fees - Discretionary/ No VAT - Contract Value £1,500,000 to £2.500.000	£	585.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Contract & Procurement - Engrossment/ Sealing of Contract E  Fees - Discretionary/ No VAT - Contract Value £100,000 to	£	159.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis     Contract & Procurement - Engrossment/ Sealing of Contract     E     £     -       Fees - Discretionary/ No VAT - Contract Value £2,500,000 to     E     £     -	£	691.00
£5,000,000	£	266.00
E750,000  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Contract & Procurement - Engrossment/ Sealing of Contract  E £ - Fees - Discretionary/ No VAT - Contract Value exceeding	£	904.00
£5,000,000  Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Contract & Procurement - Engrossment/ Sealing of Contract	£	159.00
Fees - Discretionary/ No VAT - Variations/ Novations (where original contract value exceeds £250,000)		
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Section 106 (Standard)	£	1,860.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Miscellaneous - Legal Charge re. drafting of document for:- Section 38 (Standard)	£	2,658.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal (Arage re drafting of document for:- Footpath/  Bridleway Creation or Diversion Agreement	£	1,595.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Grazing Licence OS £ -	£	469.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Reg of Assign OS £ -	£	32.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Section 111  Agreement (in addition to S106 fee)	£	532.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Section 142  OS  É - Licence	£	266.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis  Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Section 278  (Standard)  OS £ - (Standard)	£	2,658.00

Price List of Non Fixed Statutory F	ees	VAT Category	Charges for	Appendix A  Charges for 2024/25 with
Service	Further information		2023/24 with VAT if	VAT if applicable
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Section 50 Agreement	OS	£ -	£ 691.00
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Stopping up/ Orders etc under Highways Act	OS	£ -	Estimate in circumstances of the case
Legal (Property Related) plus survey fees on POA basis	Legal charge re drafting of document for:- Street License	OS	£ -	£ 330.00
Film Office Film Office	Non-refundable application fee (to scout & Admin)  Location Fee full day (small crew - 1- 5 people)	ST ST	£ -	£ 128.00 £532 - £744
Film Office	Location Fee half day (small crew - 1- 5 people)	ST	£ -	£ 446.00
Film Office	Location Fee per hour (small crew - 1- 5 people)	ST	£ -	£ 159.00
Film Office Film Office	Location Fee full day (medium crew - 6-15 people)  Location Fee half day (medium crew - 6-15 people)	ST ST	£ -	£850 - £1,063 £ 574.00
Film Office	Location Fee per hour (medium crew - 6-15 people)	ST	£ -	£ 191.00
Film Office Film Office	Location Fee full day (large crew – 16-50 people)  Location Fee half day (large crew – 16-50 people)	ST ST	£ -	£1,100 - £2,000 £ 957.00
Film Office	Location Fee per hour (large crew - 16-50 people)	ST	£ -	£ 255.00
Film Office Film Office	Location Fee full day (very large crew – 50+ people)  Location Fee half day (very large crew – 50+ people)	ST ST	£ -	POA POA
Film Office	Location Fee per hour (very large crew – 50+ people)	ST	£ -	POA
Film Office	Supplementary charges: Traffic Management	ST	£ -	POA
Film Office Film Office	Supplementary charges: Parking Supplementary charges: Temporary structures	ST ST	£ -	POA POA
Film Office	Fee for Street Filming - one off (students or individuals taking	ST	£ -	£ 32.00
Film Office	stills/filming for personal use) Fee for Street Filming - one off (small crew - 1 - 5 people)	ST	£ -	£ 64.00
Film Office	Fee for Street Filming - one off medium crew - 6 - 15 people)	ST	£ -	£ 159.00
Film Office	Fee for Street Filming - one off large crew - 16 - 50 people)	ST	£ -	£ 223.00
Film Office	Fee for Street Filming - one off (very large crew 50+ people)	ST	£ -	POA
Film Office	Fee for Filming on Highways	ST	£ -	POA
Property	Commercial Matters - Administration fee for processing Commercial & Other Applications	ST	£ -	£ 96.00
Property	Commercial Matters - Assignment of Leases /underlettings(Council owned premises). Minimum fee of	ST	£ -	£ 638.00
Property	£500 plus VAT and hourly rate charge  Commercial Matters - Dilapidation Surveys and Schedules of	ST	£ -	POA
. open,	Repair/Condition (Council Owned Premises). Minimum fee £385 plus VAT and hourly rate charge in preparing survey and supervising works			
Property	Commercial Matters - Licence to undertake alterations/building works. Minimum fee £500 plus VAT and hourly rate charge.	ST	£ -	POA
Property	Commercial Matters - Licence to vary lease terms (Council owned premises). Minimum fee £375 plus VAT and hourly rate charge.	ST	£ -	POA
Property	Commercial Matters - New Letting - Non Standard Commercial Shop Lease. Minimum fee £640 plus VAT and hourly rate charge.	ST	£ -	POA
Property	Commercial Matters - New Letting - Standard Commercial Shop Lease. Minimum fee £385 plus VAT and hourly rate charge.	ST	£ -	POA
Property	Commercial Matters - Consent for release of covenants (plus compensation calculation)	ST	£ -	£ 638.00
Property Property	Commercial Matters - Letters of consent  Commercial Matters - Other Processes and Consents	ST ST	£ -	£ 319.00 £ 491.00
Property	Non Commercial Matters - Area up to 25 Sqm - Land offering development potential either as a separate plot or if combined with other land	ST	£ -	Negotiable Negotiable
Property	Non Commercial Matters - Area up to 25 Sqm - Sale of land at the end of the rear garden retained by the Council from a Right to Buy sale or amenity land adjoining a property sold under a Right to Buy	ST	£ -	Negotiable
Property Property	Non Commercial Matters - Other Processes and Consents Non Commercial Matters - Request for an	ST ST	£ -	£ 491.00 £ 638.00
roperty	easement/wayleave over Council Land Applicant would also need to pay for additional cost of works (e.g. drop kerb and crossover) and any additional legal costs affecting the title to the property.	31		530.00
Advertising	Full page	ST	£ 1,440.00	
Advertising Advertising	Half page Quarter page	ST ST	£ 696.00 £ 390.00	
Printing	A3 Matt -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	Dependant on	£0.10 - £0.54	£0.10 - £0.54
Printing	double sided A3 Gloss -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.12 - £0.56	£0.12 - £0.56
Printing	double sided A3 Hi Grade Silk -Dependant on mono or colour and single	type of print Dependant on	£0.13 - £0.57	£0.13 - £0.57
Printing	sided or double sided A3 Card -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.14 - £0.58	£0.14 - £0.58
Printing	double sided  A4 Matt -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.05 - £0.27	£0.05 - £0.27
Printing	double sided  A4 Colour Paper -Dependant on mono or colour and single	type of print Dependant on	£0.06 - £0.28	£0.06 - £0.28
Printing	sided or double sided  A4 Gloss -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.07 - £0.29	£0.07 - £0.29
Printing	double sided  A4 Hi Grade Silk -Dependant on mono or colour and single	type of print Dependant on	£0.07 - £0.29	£0.07 - £0.29
Printing	sided or double sided  A4 Card -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.08 - £0.30	£0.08 - £0.30
Printing	double sided  A4 NCR -Dependant single sided or double sided	type of print Dependant on	£0.11 - £0.13	£0.11 - £0.13
Printing	A5 Matt -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.03 - £0.16	£0.03 - £0.17
Printing	double sided A5 Colour Paper -Dependant on mono or colour and single	type of print Dependant on	£0.04 - £0.16	£0.04 - £0.17
Printing	sided or double sided A5 Gloss -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.04 - £0.17	£0.05 - £0.17
Printing	double sided A5 Hi Grade Silk -Dependant on mono or colour and single	type of print Dependant on	£0.05 - £0.17	£0.05 - £0.18
Printing	sided or double sided A5 Card -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.05 - £0.18	£0.06 - £0.18
	double sided	type of print	I	

Price List of Non Fixed Statu	tory rees	VAT Category	Charges for	Appendix A  Charges for 2024/25 with
Service	Further information	VAI Category	2023/24 with VAT if	VAT if applicable
Printing	A5 NCR -Dependant single sided or double sided	Dependant on	£0.08 - £0.10	£0.08 - £0.10
Printing	A6 Matt -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or	type of print Dependant on	£0.02 - £0.12	£0.03 - £0.13
	double sided	type of print		
Printing	A6 Gloss -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or double sided	Dependant on type of print	£0.03 - £0.13	£0.03 - £0.13
Printing	A6 Hi Grade Silk -Dependant on mono or colour and single	Dependant on	£0.03 - £0.13	£0.04 - £0.14
-	sided or double sided	type of print	00.04 00.44	20.04.00.44
Printing	A6 Card -Dependant on mono or colour and single sided or double sided	Dependant on type of print	£0.04 - £0.14	£0.04 - £0.14
Printing	A6 NCR -Dependant single sided or double sided	Dependant on	£0.06 - £0.07	£0.06 - £0.07
Printing	Outdoor vinyl banners (inc. seam and eyelets) per m2	type of print ST	£ 25.00	£ 25.0
Printing	Pull-up banners	ST	£ 80.00	£ 80.0
Printing	Vinyl mounted signs (on heavy duty foam board) Variable per	ST	£ 30.00	£ 30.0
Printing	m2  Vinyl mounts hi-res and photos on to foam board for display	ST	£4.00 - 32.00	£4.00 - £32.50
	or presentation purposes (size A0 - A6). Additional protective			
Printing	laminate for outdoor signs 25% of final price  Large format posters - high quality gloss paper (for exterior	ST	£7.00 - £28.00	£7.00 - £28.00
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	display)(size A0 to A2)			
Printing	Large format posters - standard matt paper (for interior	ST	£3.75 - £15.00	£3.75 - £15.00
Printing	display)(size A0 to A2)  Design/Artworking per hour	ST	£ 45.00	£ 50.0
Printing	Scanning and PDF conversions	ST	£ 7.50	
Printing Printing	Pre-print alterations to supplied artwork per hour  Video editing (for other video services please ask)	ST ST	£ 25.00 £ 30.00	£ 25.00 £ 30.00
Printing	A3 Digital colour printing - Standard Bond	ST	£0.38 - £0.56	£0.39 - £0.55
Printing	A3 Digital colour printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk	ST	£0.40 - £0.60	£0.42 - £0.58
Printing Printing	A3 Digital colour printing - Card/Colour Paper A4 Digital colour printing - Standard Bond	ST ST	£0.42 - £0.62 £0.19 - £0.28	£0.43 - £0.59 £0.20 - £0.28
Printing	A4 Digital colour printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk	ST	£0.20 - £0.30	£0.22 - £0.30
Printing Printing	A4 Digital colour printing - Card/Colour Paper A5 Digital colour printing - Standard Bond	ST ST	£0.21 - £0.32 £0.11 - £0.17	£0.22 - £0.30 £0.12 - £0.17
Printing	A5 Digital colour printing - Standard Bond A5 Digital colour printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk	ST	£0.12 - £0.19	£0.14 - £0.18
Printing	A5 Digital colour printing - Card/Colour Paper	ST	£0.13 - £0.20	£0.14 - £0.18
Printing Printing	A6 Digital colour printing - Standard Bond A6 Digital colour printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk	ST ST	£0.08 - £0.12 £0.09 - £0.13	£0.09 - £0.13 £0.10 - £0.14
Printing	A6 Digital colour printing - Card/Colour Paper	ST	£0.10 - £0.15	£0.10 - £0.14
Printing Printing	Business Cards X 250 Letterheaded Paper X 500	ST ST	£25.00 - 37.50 £ 50.00	£25.00 - £37.50 £ 50.0
Printing	Compliment Slips X 500	ST	£ 30.00	
Printing	A3 Digital mono printing - Standard Bond	ST	£0.07 - £0.10	£0.11 - £0.15
Printing Printing	A3 Digital mono printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk A3 Digital mono printing - Card/Colour Paper	ST ST	£0.11 - £0.17 £0.13 - £0.20	£0.14 - £0.18 £0.15 - £0.19
Printing	A4 Digital mono printing - Pre-printed headed	ST	£0.03 - £0.05	£0.04 - £0.06
Printing	A4 Digital mono printing - Standard Bond	ST ST	£0.05 - £0.07 £0.05 - £0.08	£0.06 - £0.08 £0.08 - £0.10
Printing Printing	A4 Digital mono printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk A4 Digital mono printing - Card/Colour Paper	ST	£0.05 - £0.08 £0.07 - £0.10	£0.08 - £0.10
Printing	A4 Digital mono printing - NCR	ST	£ 0.10	£0.12 - £0.14
Printing Printing	A5 Digital mono printing - Standard Bond A5 Digital mono printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk	ST ST	£0.03 - £0.05 £0.04 - £0.06	£0.04 - £0.05 £0.05 - £0.07
Printing	A5 Digital mono printing - Card/Colour Paper	ST	£0.06 - £0.07	£0.06 - £0.07
Printing Printing	A5 Digital mono printing - NCR A6 Digital mono printing - Standard Bond	ST ST	£ 0.07 £0.02 - £0.03	£0.08 - £0.10 £0.03 - £0.04
Printing	A6 Digital mono printing - Standard Bond  A6 Digital mono printing - Gloss/High Grade Silk	ST	£0.02 - £0.03	£0.03 - £0.04 £0.04 - £0.05
Printing	A6 Digital mono printing - Card/Colour Paper	ST	£0.03 - £0.05	£0.04 - £0.05
Printing Printing	DL/C5 Envelopes Canvas Frames - 12" x 8"	ST ST	£0.07 - £0.10 £ 10.00	£0.10 - £0.15 £ 10.00
Printing	Canvas Frames - 12" x 12"	ST	£ 14.00	£ 14.0
Printing Printing	Canvas Frames - 12" x 16" Canvas Frames - 16" x 20"	ST ST	£ 16.00 £ 20.00	£ 16.00 £ 20.00
Printing	Canvas Frames - 10 × 20 Canvas Frames - 20" x 30"	ST	£ 20.00	£ 30.0
Printing	Vinyl Stickers - A7	ST	£ 0.25	£ 0.2
Printing Printing	Vinyl Stickers - A6 Vinyl Stickers - A5	ST ST	£ 0.50 £ 1.00	£ 0.50
Printing	Vinyl Stickers - A4	ST	£ 1.75	£ 1.7
Printing	Vinyl Stickers - A3	ST	£ 3.50	£ 3.5
Printing Printing	Vinyl Stickers - A2 Vinyl Stickers - A1	ST ST	£ 6.50 £ 12.50	£ 6.50 £ 12.50
Printing	Vinyl Stickers - A0	ST	£ 25.00	£ 25.0
Printing Printing	Finishing - Folding per hour Finishing - Perforating per hour	ST ST	£ 25.00 £ 25.00	£ 25.00 £ 25.00
Printing	Finishing - Creasing (greetings cards etc) per hour	ST	£ 25.00	£ 25.0
Printing	Finishing - Hole drilling (large documents) per hole	ST	£ 0.50	£ 0.5
Printing Printing	Finishing - Treasury tagging per document Finishing - Laminating per A4 sheet	ST ST	£ 0.10 £ 0.35	£ 0.10
Printing	Finishing - Binding (wire or comb) per document	ST	£ 0.60	£ 0.6
Printing Sympley Mastina Paint	Finishing - Hand stapling (large documents) per document Office Pod (2 person)	ST ST	£ 0.40 £ 600.00	£ 0.40 £ 600.00
Swanley Meeting Point Swanley Meeting Point	Office Pod (2 person)	ST	£ 420.00	
Swanley Meeting Point	Hot desk half day	ST	£ 12.00	£ 12.0
Swanley Meeting Point Swanley Meeting Point	Hot desk full day  Bronze package (5 days over 4 weeks)	ST ST	£ 24.00 £ 108.00	£ 24.00 £ 108.00
Swanley Meeting Point	Silver Package (10 days over 5 weeks )	ST	£ 204.00	£ 204.0
Swanley Meeting Point	Gold Package (20 days over 6 weeks )	ST	£ 360.00	£ 360.0
Swanley Meeting Point Swanley Meeting Point	Designated desk 5 day Designated desk 10 day	ST ST	£ 96.00 £ 192.00	£ 96.00 £ 192.00
Swanley Meeting Point	Designated desk one month	ST	£ 300.00	£ 300.0
Swanley Meeting Point Swanley Meeting Point	Meeting Room 1 hour Meeting Room half day	ST ST	£ 24.00 £ 60.00	£ 24.00 £ 60.00
Swanley Meeting Point	Meeting Room full day  Meeting Room full day	ST	£ 60.00	£ 120.0
Swanley Meeting Point	Event Space	ST	POA	POA
wanley Meeting Point ocal Land charges	Virtual Office (TBC) CON29 (Residential / Commercial)	ST ST	POA £ 150.00	POA £ 154.0
ocal Land charges ocal Land charges	Additional property or land	ST	£ 150.00 £ 20.00	£ 154.0
ocal Land charges	CON290 printed enquiry (each)	ST	£ 23.00	£ 24.0
ocal Land charges ocal Land charges	Building control enquiries  CIL enquiry	ST ST	£ 14.40 £ 7.00	£ 15.00 £ 7.00
	Public Rights of Way	ST	£ 7.00	
ocal Land charges	Tublic Rights of VVay		7.20	£ 7.2

Price List of North Fixed Statutory Fees		VATC:	Cl (	Appendix A
Service	Further information	VAT Category	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if	Charges for 2024/25 with
Service	Further information		applicable	VAT if applicable
Local Land charges	Copy of Search	ST	£ 10.00	£ 10.00
Street Naming and numbering *	Copy or Search	OS	- 10.00	£ 103.00
Street Naming and numbering *	2	OS	-	£ 144.00
Street Naming and numbering *	3	OS	-	£ 216.00
Street Naming and numbering *	4	OS	-	£ 288.00
Street Naming and numbering *	5	OS	-	£ 337.00
Street Naming and numbering *	6		-	£ 382.00
Street Naming and numbering *	7	OS	-	£ 437.00
Street Naming and numbering *	8		-	£ 492.00
Street Naming and numbering *	9		-	£ 547.00
Street Naming and numbering *	10	OS	-	£ 602.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	<u>11</u>	OS OS	-	£ 650.00 £ 689.00
Street Naming and numbering *	13	OS	-	£ 729.00
Street Naming and numbering *	14	OS	-	£ 769.00
Street Naming and numbering *	15	OS	-	£ 808.00
Street Naming and numbering *	16	OS	-	£ 848.00
Street Naming and numbering *	17	OS	-	£ 887.00
Street Naming and numbering *	18	OS	-	£ 927.00
Street Naming and numbering *	19	OS	-	£ 967.00
Street Naming and numbering *	20	OS	-	£ 1,006.00
Street Naming and numbering *	21	OS	-	£ 1,029.00
Street Naming and numbering *	22	OS	-	£ 1,078.00
Street Naming and numbering *	23	OS	-	£ 1,127.00
Street Naming and numbering *  Street Naming and numbering *	24	OS		£ 1,176.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	25 26	OS OS	-	£ 1,225.00 £ 1,248.00
Street Naming and numbering *	27	OS	-	£ 1,248.00 £ 1,255.50
Street Naming and numbering *	28	OS	-	£ 1,302.00
Street Naming and numbering *	29	OS	-	£ 1,348.50
Street Naming and numbering *	30	OS	-	£ 1,350.00
Street Naming and numbering *	31	OS	-	£ 1,395.00
Street Naming and numbering *	32	OS	-	£ 1,440.00
Street Naming and numbering *	33	OS	-	£ 1,485.00
Street Naming and numbering *	34	OS	-	£ 1,530.00
Street Naming and numbering *	35	OS	-	£ 1,575.00
Street Naming and numbering *	36	OS	-	£ 1,620.00
Street Naming and numbering *	37	OS	-	£ 1,665.00
Street Naming and numbering *	38	OS	-	£ 1,710.00
Street Naming and numbering *	39 40	OS OS	-	£ 1,755.00 £ 1,760.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	40	OS	-	£ 1,804.00
Street Naming and numbering *	42	OS	-	£ 1,848.00
Street Naming and numbering *	43	OS	-	£ 1,892.00
Street Naming and numbering *	44	OS	-	£ 1,936.00
Street Naming and numbering *	45	OS	-	£ 1,980.00
Street Naming and numbering *	46	OS	-	£ 2,024.00
Street Naming and numbering *	47	OS	-	£ 2,068.00
Street Naming and numbering *	48	OS	-	£ 2,112.00
Street Naming and numbering *	49	OS	-	£ 2,156.00
Street Naming and numbering *	50	OS	-	£ 2,175.00
Street Naming and numbering *	51	OS	-	£ 2,218.50
Street Naming and numbering *	52	OS	-	£ 2,262.00
Street Naming and numbering *	53	OS	-	£ 2,305.50
Street Naming and numbering *	54	OS	-	£ 2,349.00
Street Naming and numbering *	55	OS	-	£ 2,392.50
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	<u>56</u> 57	OS OS	-	£ 2,436.00 £ 2,479.50
Street Naming and numbering *	58	OS	-	£ 2,479.30 £ 2,523.00
Street Naming and numbering *	59	OS	-	£ 2,566.50
Street Naming and numbering *	60	OS	-	£ 2,580.00
Street Naming and numbering *	61	OS	-	£ 2,623.00
Street Naming and numbering *	62	OS	-	£ 2,666.00
Street Naming and numbering *	63	OS	-	£ 2,709.00
Street Naming and numbering *	64	OS	-	£ 2,752.00
Street Naming and numbering *	65	OS	-	£ 2,795.00
Street Naming and numbering *	66	OS	-	£ 2,838.00
Street Naming and numbering *	67	OS	-	£ 2,881.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	68	OS	-	£ 2,924.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	69 70	OS OS	-	£ 2,967.00 £ 2,975.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	70	OS	-	£ 2,975.00 £ 3,017.50
Street Naming and numbering *	72	OS	-	£ 3,060.00
Street Naming and numbering *	73	OS	-	£ 3,102.50
Street Naming and numbering *	74	OS	-	£ 3,145.00
Street Naming and numbering *	75	OS	-	£ 3,187.50
Street Naming and numbering *	76	OS	-	£ 3,230.00
Street Naming and numbering *	77	OS	-	£ 3,272.50
Street Naming and numbering *	78	OS	-	£ 3,315.00
Street Naming and numbering *	79	OS	-	£ 3,357.50
Street Naming and numbering *	80 + units	OS	-	POA
Street Naming and numbering *  Street Naming and numbering *	Annexe	OS	-	£ 65.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	Rename existing street Change an existing address	OS OS	-	£ 1,654.00 £ 65.00
Street Naming and numbering * Street Naming and numbering *	Change an existing address  Copy of schedule or postal plan	OS	-	£ 65.00 £ 10.00
Street Naming and numbering *	Copy of scriedule of postal plan Confirmation of address	OS	-	£ 42.00
	Renumbering development or amending issued schedule	OS	-	£ 42 (PAU)
Street Naming and numbering *	(PAU - Per Affected Unit)			( )
New application	Band A (single pitch)	OS	£ -	£ -
New application	Band B (2-10 pitches)	OS	£ 542.00	£ 720.00
New application	Band C (11-25 pitches)	OS		£ 770.00
New application	Band D (26-50 pitches)	OS	£ 653.00	£ 852.00
New application	Band E (51-100 pitches)	OS		£ 1,017.00
New application	Band F (101-200 pitches)	OS	£ 1,071.00	£ 1,348.00
New application	Band G (201-400 pitches)	OS	£ 2,086.00	£ 2,554.00
New application	Band H (401-800 pitches)	OS	£ 3,199.00	£ 3,876.00
Annual fee	Dependant on site	OS	£137 - £1,155	£159 - £1,343
Transfer Transfer	Band A Band B-H	OS OS	£ 84.00 £ 84.00	£ 99.00 £ 99.00
Amendment Amendment	Band A	OS	£ 84.00 £ 167.00	£ 99.00 £ 198.00
Amendment	Band B-H	OS	£ 167.00	£ 198.00
Site rules	Band A	OS	£ 55.00	£ 198.00
			_ 55.50	_ 55.00

Appendix A

Price List of Non Fixed Statutory Fe	es			Appendix A
Service	Further information	VAT Category	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if applicable	Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable
Site rules	Band B-H	OS	£ 55.00	£ 66.00
Fit and Proper Person Application * Travellers site	Rent, Per Week, per pitch	OS E	£ - £ 89.18	£ 107.48 £ 93.64
Nightly rental charge for emergency accommodation:	Single rate charged on household size			
	Shared room rate (LHA High Weald) - per week *	OS	£ -	£ 80.77
	1 bedroom rate (LHA High Weald) - per week 2 bedroom rate (LHA High Weald) - per week	OS OS	£ 123.58 £ 160.97	£ 137.31 £ 178.85
	3 bedroom rate (LHA High Weald) - per week	OS	£ 207.69	£ 230.33
	4 bedroom rate (LHA High Weald) - per week*	OS	£ -	£ 366.73 £ 542.31
HMO Licence	5 bedroom rate (LHA High Weald) - per week*  Application - up to 5 units	OS OS	£ - 654.00	£ 542.31 £ 972.00
HMO Licence Additional Units over 5	Additional unit	OS	£ 23.00	£ 23.00
HMO Licence Application Renewal Immigration Inspection	Set Fee	OS OS	£ 412.00 £ 192.00	£ 972.00 £ 192.00
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Annual Fee Invoicing) Request to amend or	OS	£ 10.00	£ 11.00
	reissue invoice			
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Gambling) Request to amend Small Lottery Registration	OS	£ 10.00	£ 11.00
Licensing	S01 Bingo Club Premises - new application	OS	£ 2,480.00	£ 2,654.00
Licensing	S03 Bingo Club Premises - application for provisional	OS	£ 2,480.00	£ 2,654.00
Licensing	statement S06 Bingo Club Premises - application to vary	OS	£ 1,750.00	£ 1,750.00
Licensing	S05 Bingo Club Premises - application to transfer	OS	£ 1,200.00	£ 1,200.00
Licensing	S04 Bingo Club Premises - application for re-instatement	OS	£ 430.00	£ 484.00
Licensing Licensing	S02 Bingo Club Premises - annual fee S07 Bingo Club Premises - copy of licence	OS OS	£ 870.00 £ 13.00	£ 931.00 £ 14.00
Licensing	S09 Bingo Club Premises - copy of licence	OS	£ 32.00	£ 35.00
Licensing	S01 Adult Gaming Centres - new application	OS	£ 1,944.00	£ 2,000.00
Licensing	S08 Adult Gaming Centres - licence application (provisional	OS	£ 1,938.00	£ 2,000.00
Licensing	statement holders) S06 Adult Gaming Centres - application to vary	OS	£ 1,000.00	£ 1,000.00
Licensing	S05 Adult Gaming Centres - application to transfer	OS	£ 1,200.00	£ 1,200.00
Licensing	S04 Adult Gaming Centres - application for re-instatement	OS	£ 435.00	£ 466.00
Licensing	S02 Adult Gaming Centres - annual fee	OS	£ 750.00	£ 750.00
Licensing	S07 Adult Gaming Centres - annual ree	OS	£ 13.00	£ 14.00
Licensing	S09 Adult Gaming Centres - notification of change	OS	£ 32.00	£ 35.00
Licensing	S01 Family Entertainment Centres - new application S03 Family Entertainment Centres - application for	OS OS	£ 1,944.00 £ 1,938.00	£ 2,000.00 £ 2,000.00
Licensing	provisional statement	US	1,930.00	2,000.00
Licensing	S06 Family Entertainment Centres - application to vary	OS	£ 1,000.00	£ 1,000.00
Licensing	S05 Family Entertainment Centres - application to transfer	OS	£ 950.00	£ 950.00
Licensing	S04 Family Entertainment Centres - application for re-	OS	£ 429.00	£ 459.00
•	instatement			
Licensing	SO2 Family Entertainment Centres - annual fee	OS OS	£ 715.00 £ 13.00	£ 750.00 £ 14.00
Licensing Licensing	S07 Family Entertainment Centres - copy of licence S09 Family Entertainment Centres - notification of change	OS	£ 32.00	£ 35.00
Licensing	S01 Betting Premises (excluding tracks) new	OS	£ 3,000.00	£ 3,000.00
Licensing	SO3 Betting Premises (excluding tracks) - application for	OS	£ 1,944.00	£ 2,080.00
Licensing	provisional statement  S06 Betting Premises (excluding tracks) - application to vary	OS	£ 1,500.00	£ 1,500.00
			·	
Licensing	S05 Betting Premises (excluding tracks) - application to	OS	£ 1,200.00	£ 1,200.00
Licensing	transfer S04 Betting Premises (excluding tracks) - application for re-	OS	£ 429.00	£ 459.00
Licensing	instatement	03	127.00	137.00
Licensing	S02 Betting Premises - Annual Fee (Invoiced)	OS	£ 600.00	£ 600.00
Licensing Licensing	S07 Betting Premises (excluding tracks) - copy of licence S09 Betting Premises (excluding tracks) - notification of	OS OS	£ 13.00 £ 32.00	£ 14.00 £ 35.00
Licensing	change	05	02.00	2 05.00
Licensing	S01 Tracks - new application	OS	£ 1,944.00	
Licensing Licensing	S03 Tracks - application for provisional statement S06 Tracks - application to vary	OS OS		£ 2,027.00 £ 1,250.00
Licensing	S05 Tracks - application to transfer	OS		£ 950.00
Licensing	S04 Tracks - application for re-instatement	OS	£ 429.00	
Licensing Licensing	S02 Tracks - annual fee S07 Tracks - copy of licence	OS OS	£ 870.00 £ 13.00	£ 931.00 £ 14.00
Licensing	S09 Tracks - notification of change	OS		£ 35.00
Licensing	S03 Temporary Use Notice	OS	£ 251.00	£ 269.00
Licensing	S05 Temporary Use Notice - Notification of Change	OS	£ 32.00	£ 35.00
Licensing	S04 Temporary Use Notice - Copy of Temporary Use Notice	OS	£ 13.00	£ 14.00
Licensing	S09 Scrap Metal Salvage Dealer - Site Licence - grant	OS	£ 532.00	£ 570.00
Licensing	S10 Scrap Metal Salvage Dealer - Site Licence - Renewal	OS	£ 449.00	£ 481.00
Licensing	S11 Scrap Metal Salvage Dealer - Collector's licence - grant or renewal	OS	£ 324.00	£ 347.00
Licensing	SE Scrap Metal Salvage Dealer - Variation - change of site	OS	£ 193.00	£ 207.00
	manager			
Licensing	SE Scrap Metal Salvage Dealer - Variation from collector to site licence	OS	£ 230.00	£ 246.00
Licensing	SE Scrap Metal Salvage Dealer - Variation from site to	OS	£ 149.00	£ 160.00
Linewalter	collector licence	00	0.000	
Licensing	SE Scrap Metal Salvage Dealer - minor administrative change to licence	OS	£ 36.00	£ 39.00
Licensing	S01 Hackney Carriage Drivers Licence - New Application 3	OS	£ 264.00	£ 264.00
Hamatina	year Cooling Driver Lives Drives Driver Lives Driver Driver Lives Driver Driver Lives Driver Driver Driver Lives Driver Dr			
Licensing Licensing	S02 Hackney Carriage Drivers Licence - Renewal 3 year S06 Private Hire Drivers Licence - New Application 3 year	OS OS	£ 183.00 £ 264.00	£ 183.00 £ 264.00
Licensing	S07 Private Hire Drivers Licence - Renewal 3 year	OS	£ 284.00	£ 284.00
Licensing	S13 Dual Badge - New Application 3 year	OS	£ 264.00	£ 264.00
Licensing	S14 Dual Badge - Renewals 3 year DUAL BADGE new - ONE YEAR	OS	£ 183.00	£ 183.00
Licensing Licensing	hackney carriage driver - new 1 year	OS OS	N/A N/A	£ 222.00 £ 222.00
Licensing	hackney carriage driver - renewal 1 year	OS	N/A	£ 128.00
Licensing	private hire driver - new 1 year	OS	N/A	£ 222.00
	private hire driver - renewal 1 year	OS	N/A	£ 128.00
Licensing		ΩS	t 3400	t 12.00
	S22 Taxi Additional Costs - Replacement Driver Badge Change of Driver Licence Type	OS OS	£ 24.00 £ 54.00	£ 13.00 £ 26.00
Licensing Licensing	S22 Taxi Additional Costs - Replacement Driver Badge			

	ory Fees	VAT Cata	Characteria	Appendix A
Service	Further information	VAT Category	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if applicable	Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable
Licensing	S17 Private Hire Operators Licence - On initial application (1	OS	£ 324.00	£ 324.00
Licensing	year) S18 Private Hire Operators Licence - Renewal (1 year licence)	OS	£ 164.00	£ 164.00
		00		50400
Licensing	S15 Private Hire Operators Licence - On initial application (3 year)	OS	£ 534.00	£ 534.00
Licensing	S16 Private Hire Operators Licence - Renewal (3 year licence)	OS	£ 374.00	£ 374.00
Licensing	S13 Private Hire Operators Licence - On initial application (5	OS	£ 747.00	£ 747.00
	year)			
Licensing	S14 Private Hire Operators Licence - Renewal (5 year licence)	OS	£ 586.00	£ 586.00
Licensing	S04 Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence - New Application	OS	£ 325.00	£ 325.00
Licensing Licensing	S05 Hackney Carriage Vehicle Licence - Renewal S19 Taxi Additional Costs - Change of Ownership of Licensed	OS OS	£ 325.00 £ 27.00	£ 325.00 £ 26.00
	Vehicle			
Licensing Licensing	Sevenoaks- Add or Remove name from Vehicle Licence S20 Taxi Additional Costs - Copies of existing licences	OS OS	£ 18.00 £ 10.00	£ 26.00 £ 13.00
Licensing	S09 Private Hire Vehicle Licence - New Application	OS	£ 297.00	£ 297.00
Licensing Licensing	S10 Private Hire Vehicle Licence - Renewal Private Hire Exemption	OS OS	£ 297.00 £ 42.00	
Licensing	Sevenoaks- Add or Remove name from Vehicle Licence	OS	£ 42.00	
Licensing	Temporary replacement vehicle- Sevenoaks	OS OS	£ 33.00 £ 51.50	
Licensing Licensing	Taxi Knowledge Test Sevenoaks Equo Online test	OS	£ 51.50 £ 66.00	
Licensing	S23 Taxi Additional Costs - Replace Vehicle Plate	OS	£ 18.00	£ 19.00
Licensing Licensing	Sevenoaks- DBS administration fee Sexual Entertainment (New Application)- Sevenoaks	OS OS	£ 30.00 £ 3,641.00	
Licensing	S02 Sex Shops (Annual renewal)	OS	£ 3,641.00	£ 3,896.00
Licensing Licensing	Sexual Entertainment (Transfer)- Sevenoaks Sevenoaks (Licensing & Gambling) One hour Pre-App advice	OS ST	£ 1,825.00 £ 75.00	£ 1,953.00 £ 80.00
Licensing	Sevendars (Electising & Cambing) One nout The App advice	51	75.00	
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Licensing & Gambling) pre-app site visit	ST ST	£ 100.00 £ 35.00	£ 107.00 £ 38.00
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Licensing: Minor Variation) 30mins Pre-App Advice	51	£ 35.00	£ 38.00
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Licensing: Hub Check & Send) Pre-App Support	ST	£ 40.00	£ 43.00
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Licensing: Hub Check & Send) Temporary Event	ST	£ 15.00	£ 16.00
	Notice Only			
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Licensing Hub admin charges) Amend/re-issue invoice for statutory annual fee	ST	£ 10.00	£ 11.00
Licensing	Sevenoaks (Licensing Hub admin charges) amend contact	ST	£ 10.00	£ 11.00
Licensing	details for lottery registration Sevenoaks Pavement Licence new	OS	£ 100.00	unknown at present
Licensing	Sevenoaks Pavement Licence renewal	OS	£ 100.00	unknown at present
Planning*	CIL Rates - Residential Area A - Rates after indexation has	OS	185.67 per m2	185.67 per m2
Planning *	been applied, applicable to Planning applications granted.  CIL Rates - Residential Area B - Rates after indexation has	OS	111.40 m2	111.40 m2
	been applied, applicable to Planning applications granted.		105 /5	105 (3
Planning *	CIL Rates - Supermarkets and Superstores - Rates after indexation has been applied, applicable to Planning	OS	185.67 per m2	185.67 per m2
	applications granted.			
Planning *	CIL Rates - Retail warehousing - Rates after indexation has been applied, applicable to Planning applications granted.	OS	185.67 per m2	185.67 per m2
Planning *	CIL Rates - Other Developments - Rates after indexation has been applied, applicable to Planning applications granted.	OS	0 m2	0 m2
Planning	Pre Application Fees Large Majors = 50 plus dwellings/1ha	ST	£550.00 per hour (minimum four hours	£825.00 per hour (minimum four hours £3,300)
	Meeting		£2,200)	Tour nours £3,300)
Planning	Pre Application Fees Majors 10-49 dwellings - 0.5-1ha	ST	£480.00 per hour	£739.50 per hour (minimum
	Meeting		(minimum three hours £1,440)	three hours £2,218.50)
Planning	Pre Application Fees Minors 1-9 dwellings Meeting	ST	£450.00 one hour	£675.00 one hour
Planning Planning	Pre Application Fees Minors 1-9 dwellings Letter Pre Application Fees Others Letter	ST ST	£ 360.00 £ 180.00	£ 540.00 £ 270.00
Planning	Pre Application Fees Householders Meeting	ST	£120 (thirty minutes)	£180 (thirty minutes)
	H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less	ST	£ 312.00	£ 336.00
Building Control				
Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit			
Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less	ST	£ 630.00	£ 678.00
	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans <u>Application Plan fee- 1 unit</u> H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST	£ 630.00	£ 678.00
	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans  Application Plan fee- 1 unit  H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans  Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit  H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less	ST ST	£ 630.00	£ 678.00
Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building			
Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans  Application Plan fee- 1 unit  H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans  Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit  H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less			£ 1,026.00
Building Control Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation	ST	£ 954.00	£ 1,026.00
Building Control Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m <sup>2</sup> floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation	ST	£ 954.00	£ 1,026.00
Building Control Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less	ST	£ 954.00	£ 1,026.00
Building Control Building Control Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00
Building Control Building Control Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three brongs less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units	ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00 £ 420.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST OS ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00 £ 420.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three brongs less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units	ST OS ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00 £ 420.00 £ 1,116.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building	ST OS ST ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00 £ 1,038.00	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00 £ 420.00 £ 1,116.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee-2 units	ST OS ST ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00 £ 1,038.00 £ 1,428.00	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00 £ 420.00 £ 1,116.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge- 2 units	ST OS ST ST ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00 £ 1,038.00 £ 1,428.00	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00 £ 420.00 £ 1,116.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on	ST OS ST ST ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00 £ 1,038.00 £ 1,428.00	£ 1,026.00 £ 1,282.00 £ 420.00 £ 1,116.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge - 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge - 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charg	ST OS ST ST ST	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00 £ 1,038.00 £ 1,428.00	£ 1,026.00  £ 1,282.00  £ 420.00  £ 1,116.00  £ 1,536.00  £ 1,919.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation applications) H03 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST OS ST ST OS	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00 £ 1,038.00 £ 1,428.00 £ 1,785.00	£ 1,026.00  £ 1,282.00  £ 420.00  £ 1,116.00  £ 1,536.00  £ 1,919.00
Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control  Building Control	than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee- 1 unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee - 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge 1 Unit H01 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 1 Unit (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan fee-2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection fee- 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge - 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge - 2 units H02 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge 2 Units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charg	ST OS ST ST OS	£ 954.00 £ 1,192.50 £ 390.00 £ 1,038.00 £ 1,428.00 £ 1,785.00	£ 1,026.00  £ 1,282.00  £ 420.00  £ 1,116.00  £ 1,536.00  £ 1,919.00

Price List of Non Fixed Statutory Fees Appendix A					
Service	Further information	VAT Category	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if applicable	Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable	
Building Control	H03 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building	ST	£ 1,830.00	£ 1,968.00	
Building Control	Notice Charge 3 units H03 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeysless than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 3 units(VAT is not payable on Regularisation	OS	£ 2,287.50	£ 2,459.00	
Building Control	applications) H04 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST	£ 546.00	£ 586.50	
Building Control	Application Plan Fee 4 units H04 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST	£ 1,680.00	£ 1,806.00	
Building Control	Inspection 4 units H04 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building	ST	£ 2,226.00	£ 2,392.50	
Building Control	Notice Charge 4 units H04 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 4 units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation	OS	£ 2,782.50	£ 2,991.00	
Building Control	applications) H05 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST	£ 624.00	£ 670.50	
Building Control	Application Plan Fee 5 units H05 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans	ST	£ 1,842.00	£ 1,981.50	
Building Control	Application Inspection Fee 5 units H05 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Building	ST	£ 2,466.00	£ 2,650.50	
Building Control	Notice Charge 5 units H05 New build and conversions: Bungalows or houses less than three storeys less than 300m2 floor area - Regularisation Charge 5 units (VAT is not payable on Regularisation	OS	£ 3,082.50	£ 3,314.00	
Building Control	applications) F01 New build and conversions: 1 Flat less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 168.00	£ 180.00	
Building Control	F01 New build and conversions: 1 Flat less than 300m2 floor area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee		£ 456.00	£ 490.50	
Building Control  Building Control	F01 New build and conversions: 1 Flat less than 300m2 floor area - Building Notice Charge F01 New build and conversions: 1 Flat less than 300m2 floor	ST OS	£ 624.00 £ 780.00	£ 670.50 £ 839.00	
Building Control	area - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications) F02 New build and conversions: 2 Flats less than 300m2 floo	r ST	£ 312.00	£ 336.00	
Building Control	area - Full Plans Application Plan Fee F02 New build and conversions: 2 Flats less than 300m2 floo		£ 456.00	£ 490.50	
Building Control	area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee F02 New build and conversions: 2 Flats less than 300m2	ST	£ 768.00	£ 826.50	
Building Control	floor area - Building Notice Charge F02 New build and conversions: 2 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on	OS	£ 960.00	£ 1,032.00	
Building Control	Regularisation applications) F03 New build and conversions: 3 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	r ST	£ 390.00	£ 420.00	
Building Control	F03 New build and conversions: 3 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 642.00	£ 691.50	
Building Control	F03 New build and conversions: 3 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Building Notice Charge		£ 1,032.00	£ 1,110.00	
Building Control	F03 New build and conversions: 3 Flats - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 1,290.00	£ 1,387.00	
Building Control	F04 New build and conversions: 4 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 468.00	£ 504.00	
Building Control	F04 New build and conversions: 4 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 498.00	£ 535.50	
Building Control	F04 New build and conversions: 4 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Building Notice Charge		£ 1,266.00	£ 1,360.50	
Building Control	F04 New build and conversions: 4 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Regularisation Charge		£ 1,582.50	£ 1,701.00	
Building Control	F05 New build and conversions: 5 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Full Plans Application Plan Fee		£ 546.00		
Building Control	F05 New build and conversions: 5 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee		£ 1,089.00	£ 1,171.50	
Building Control	F05 New build and conversions: 5 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Building Notice Charge		£ 1,635.00	£ 1,758.00	
Building Control	F05 New build and conversions: 5 Flats less than 300m2 floo area - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 2,043.75	£ 2,197.00	
Building Control	D01 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a floor area less than 10m² Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 156.00	£ 168.00	
Building Control	D01 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a floor area less than 10m² Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 390.00	£ 420.00	
Building Control	D01 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a floor area less than 10m <sup>2</sup> Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 546.00	£ 586.50	
Building Control	D01 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a floor area less than 10m <sup>2</sup> Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 682.50	£ 734.00	
Building Control	D02 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a with- floor area between 10m <sup>2</sup> & 40m <sup>2</sup> Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 234.00	£ 252.00	

Price List of Non Fixed Statu	tory r ces	VAT Category	Charges for	Appendix A  Charges for 2024/25 with
Service	Further information	VAT Category	2023/24 with VAT if applicable	VAT if applicable
Building Control	D02 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a with-floor area between 10m² & 40m² Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 546.00	£ 586.50
Building Control	D02 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a with- floor area between 10m <sup>2</sup>	ST	£ 780.00	£ 838.50
Building Control	& 40m <sup>2</sup> Building Notice Charge  D02 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with a with - floor area between 10m <sup>2</sup> & 40m <sup>2</sup> Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 975.00	£ 1,049.00
Building Control	D03 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with floor area between 40m <sup>2</sup> & 100m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 312.00	£ 336.00
Building Control	D03 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with floor area between 40m <sup>2</sup> &	ST	£ 624.00	£ 670.50
Building Control	100m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee D03 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with floor area between 40m <sup>2</sup> & 100m <sup>2</sup> - Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 936.00	£ 1,006.50
Building Control	D03 Extensions to a single dwelling - Limited to work not more than 3 storeys above ground level Single storey extension with floor area between 40m² & 100m² - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 1,170.00	£ 1,258.00
Building Control	D04 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area not exceeding 40m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 312.00	£ 336.00
Building Control	D04 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area not exceeding 40m² - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 624.00	£ 670.50
Building Control	D04 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area not exceeding 40m <sup>2</sup> - Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 936.00	£ 1,006.50
Building Control	D04 Extensions to a single dwelling -Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area not exceeding 40m <sup>2</sup> - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable	OS	£ 1,170.00	£ 1,258.00
Building Control	on Regularisation applications) D05 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 40m² to 100m² - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 312.00	£ 336.00
Building Control	DOS Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 40m² to 100m² - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 702.00	£ 754.50
Building Control	D05 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 40m² to 100m² - Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 1,014.00	£ 1,090.50
Building Control	D05 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 40m² to 100m² - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 1,267.00	£ 1,363.00
Building Control	D20 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 100m <sup>2</sup> to 150m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Apolication Plan Fee	ST	£ 390.00	£ 420.00
Building Control	D20 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 100m² to 150m² - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 864.00	£ 928.50
Building Control	D20 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (ie some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 100m² to 150m² - Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 1,254.00	£ 1,348.50
Building Control	D20 Extensions to a single dwelling - Multi-storey extension (le some part 2 or 3 storeys in height) & floor area 100m <sup>2</sup> to 150m <sup>2</sup> - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 1,567.50	£ 1,686.00
Building Control	D06 Extensions to a single dwelling - Extension comprising SOLELY a garage, carport or store with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 156.00	£ 168.00
Building Control	D06 Extensions to a single dwelling - Extension comprising SOLELY a garage, carport or store with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 390.00	£ 420.00
Building Control	D06 Extensions to a single dwelling - Extension comprising SOLELY a garage, carport or store with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 546.00	£ 586.50
Building Control	D06 Extensions to a single dwelling - Extension comprising SOLELY a garage, carport or store with a floor area less than 60m² - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 682.50	£ 734.00
Building Control	D07 Works to a single dwelling - Detached non-habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 156.00	£ 168.00
Building Control	D07 Works to a single dwelling -Detached non-habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m² - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 390.00	£ 420.00
Building Control	D07 Works to a single dwelling -Detached non-habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 546.00	£ 586.50
Building Control	D07 Works to a single dwelling -Detached non-habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 682.50	£ 734.00

Price List of Non Fixed Statu	itory rees	VAT Category	Charges for	Appendix A  Charges for 2024/25 with
Service	Further information	VAI category	2023/24 with VAT if	VAT if applicable
Building Control	D07A Works to a single dwelling - Detached habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 270.00	£ 291.00
Building Control	D07A Works to a single dwelling -Detached habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m² - Full Plans	ST	£ 540.00	£ 580.50
Building Control	Application Inspection Fee D07A Works to a single dwelling - Detached habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m² - Building	ST	£ 810.00	£ 870.00
Building Control	Notice Charge D07A Works to a single dwelling -Detached habitable domestic building with a floor area less than 60m <sup>2</sup> - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation	OS	£ 1,012.50	£ 1,089.00
Building Control	applications) D08 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with a floor area less than 40m²- Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 312.00	£ 336.00
Building Control	D08 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with a floor area less than 40m²- Full Plans Application Inspection	ST	£ 624.00	£ 670.50
Building Control	Fee D08 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with	ST	£ 936.00	£ 1,006.50
Building Control	a floor area less than 40m <sup>2</sup> - Building Notice Charge  D08 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with a floor area less than 40m <sup>2</sup> - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not	OS	£ 1,170.00	£ 1,258.00
Building Control	pavable on Regularisation applications)  D09 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with a floor area between 40m <sup>2</sup> & 100m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 321.00	£ 346.00
Building Control	DO9 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with a floor area between 40m <sup>2</sup> & 100m <sup>2</sup> - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 702.00	£ 754.50
Building Control	Inspection ree  D09 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with a floor area between 40m² & 100m²- Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 1,014.00	£ 1,090.50
Building Control	D09 Conversions to a single dwelling - Loft conversions with a floor area between 40m <sup>2</sup> & 100m <sup>2</sup> - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 1,267.00	£ 1,362.00
Building Control	D10 Conversions to a single dwelling - Conversion of a garage to a habitable room - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 156.00	£ 168.00
Building Control	D10 Conversions to a single dwelling - Conversion of a garage to a habitable room - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	ST	£ 288.00	£ 310.50
Building Control	D10 Conversions to a single dwelling - Conversion of a garage	ST	£ 444.00	£ 478.50
Building Control	to a habitable room- Building Notice Charge D10 Conversions to a single dwelling - Conversion of a garage to a habitable room - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not	OS	£ 555.00	£ 597.00
Building Control	payable on Regularisation applications) D11 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Renovation of a thermal element ie  recovering a roof or recladding walls where the work is not  more than 3 storeys above ground level - Full Plans  Application - Plan Fee	ST	£ 234.00	£ 252.00
Building Control	D11 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Renovation of a thermal element ie recovering a roof or recladding walls where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Full Plans Inspection Application - Inspection Fee		£ -	£ -
Building Control	D11 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Renovation of a thermal element ie recovering a roof or recladding walls where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 234.00	£ 252.00
Building Control	D11 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Renovation of a thermal element ie recovering a roof or recladding walls where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 292.50	£ 315.00
Building Control	D12 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Replacement of windows, roof windows, or external glazed doors where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 234.00	£ 252.00
Building Control	D12 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Replacement of windows, roof windows, or external glazed doors where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee		£ -	£ -
Building Control	D12 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Replacement of windows, roof windows, or external glazed doors where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 234.00	£ 252.00
Building Control	D12 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work - Replacement of windows, roof windows, or external glazed doors where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)	OS	£ 292.50	£ 315.00
Building Control	D14 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £0,000 & £5,000 - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	ST	£ 330.00	£ 355.50
Building Control	D14 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £0,000 & £5,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee		£ -	£ -
Building Control	D14 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £0,000 & £5,000 - Building Notice Charge	ST	£ 330.00	£ 355.50

Delicition   Del	Price List of Non Fixed Statu	Further information	VAT Category	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if applicable	Appendix A  Charges for 2024/25 with  VAT if applicable
Alleway general band. Card work in the sear (1900) 16 F 5000   F 9 7 1	Building Control		OS		£ 444.00
Dis Affendieren in saight indexing and an offen recording and an offen recording and an offen an offen and an offen an offen and an offen an offen and an offen an offen and an offen an offen and an offen an offen and an offen an offen an offen and an offen an offen an offen and an offen and an offen a		above ground level- Cost of work between £0,000 & £5,000 - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation			
Section   Sect	Building Control	D15 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-	ST	£ 195.00	£ 210.00
Dis Abertations to single developing and all other access development of the control of the co					
dementic work where the work in rot more than 0 storesys above present of 1475,000 and 1475,000	Ruilding Control		ST	f 330.00	£ 355.50
Full Place Against and broadering Fee   10.15 / International to according to add other room of the place o	valuating Control	domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys	31	2 000.00	055.5
Commons					
Allefue Control  Allefu	Building Control	D15 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-	ST	£ 525.00	£ 565.5
Similaring Control  1. Buttling Control  1. Buttlin					
demental works where the work is not more than 3 storogy above promotile of the work between \$6.00 of \$6.00 of \$1.00 of	Puilding Control	- Building Notice Charge	OS	£ 454.25	£ 705.0
Regularization Charge (VAT is not a people on Regularization			US	£ 656.25	705.00
suitabling Control  Other Services  Other Serv					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground femi-Cord of wide hattween (\$15.001 £ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		applications)			
Abulding Control  Abulding Con	Building Control		ST	£ 222.00	£ 238.50
Did Albertarions to a single referring and all other none dennetic work where the work in a critical real 3 storyes and the second and the se					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 stores above grant lines (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Tex. (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Tex. (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Tex. (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Tex. (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Tex. (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Tex. (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work between 615,001 & CSSOD - Fall Plans Antificiation Insection Text.) (Cost of work bet	Building Control		ST	f 438.00	£ 471.0
275.000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee   Comments work where the work is not been presented in the comment work where the work is not mark to be the presented in the comment work where the work is not mark to be the presented in the comment work where the work is not mark to be the presented in the comment work where the work is not mark to be the presented in the comment where the work is not mark to be the presented in the comment work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not more than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not work where the source the source than 3 clarity is not work where the work is not work where the source the source than 3 clarity is not work where the source the source than 3 clarity is not work where the source the source that 3 clarity is not work where the source the source than 3 clarity is not work where the source the source than 3 clarity is not work where the source the source than 3 clarity is not work where the source the source that 3 clarity is not work where the source the source that 3 clarity is not work where the source the source that 3 clarity is not work where the source the source that 3 clarity is not work where the source the source that 3 clarity is not work where the source that 3 clarity is not work where the source that 3 c		domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys		100.00	
Did Alteradions to a single dowling and all other non- dementic work where the work in not more than 3 storeys and the store of the sto					
above ground level - Cost of vox hetween £3.001 & 125.000 - Bulleting Control    Cost	Building Control	D16 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-	ST	£ 660.00	£ 709.5
22.500.0 - Building Motore Charace   Section					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E15.001 & 122.000 E 233.000 E 233.0000 E 233.000 E 233.000 E 233.0000 E 233.000 E 233.000 E 233.0000 E 233.000 E 233.0		£25,000 - Building Notice Charge			
above ground level - Cost of work between £15.001 & £25.002 - Regularisation control of the second s	Building Control		OS	£ 825.00	£ 886.50
Sequilarisation annolizations		above ground level - Cost of work between £15,001 &			
Saliding Control  D17 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E2,500 E  D18 Didding Control  D19 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E2,500 E  E50,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  D20 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E2,500 E  E50,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E2,500 E  E50,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E2,500 E  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E2,500 E  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E2,500 E  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E3,000 E  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E3,000 E  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E3,000 E  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E3,000 E  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-					
shove ground level - Cost of work between £25,001 & £ 1,000.00   £ 770   \$20   Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- dwelling of the state of the s	Building Control	D17 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-	ST	£ 351.00	£ 378.00
ST   Fig.   Control   Co					
domestic work - where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level Cost of work between £5,001 & £50,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  Dailliding Control  Dailliding Control  OTA Plans Application Inspection Fee  ST £ 1,059.00 £ 1,13  Dailliding Control  OTA Plans Application Inspection Fee  Dailliding Control  OTA Plans Application Inspection Fee  Dailliding Control  OTA Plans Application to a single devel. Cost of work between £5,001 & £50,000 - £1,013  Exposure of the work of the w	Duilding Control		CT	C 709.00	C 742.0
ESO,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee	suliding Control		51	£ /08.00	£ 762.00
Auliding Control  D17 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £52001 & £20,000 - Building Notice Charge  D16 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £52,001 & £50,000 - Regularisation Change (VAT is not payable on Resularisation andicitations)  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & £0,000 - Full Plans Andicitations  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & £0,000 - Full Plans Andicitation Insertication Fee  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & £0,000 - Full Plans Andicitation Insertication Fee  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & £0,000 - Full Plans Andicitation Insertication Fee  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & £0,000 - Regularisation Change (VAT is not payable on Benularisation andicitations  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & £0,000 - Regularisation Change (VAT is not payable on Benularisation andicitations  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,000 a £0,000 - Full Plans Andicitation Plans Ere  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling an					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level*—Cost of work between E25,001 & E50,000 - Building Notice Charge  D17 Metarations to a single develling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E25,001 & E50,000 - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Remainstantian application) where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between E50,001 & E 4,000 & E 4,		±50,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee			
above ground level* Cost of work between £25,001 &   50,000	Building Control		ST	£ 1,059.00	£ 1,138.50
Dailding Control   D17 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £25,001 & £50,000 - Regularisation charge (VAT is not payable on Repularisation anolications)   D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Full Plans Application   Plans Payable   Dailding Control   D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Full Plans Application   Plans Payable   D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Full Plans Application   D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Building Acnes Notice  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Regularisation collage (Work 1 is not payable on Regularisation applications)  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Regularisation collage (Work 1 is not payable on Regularisation applications)  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Regularisation Charge (W17 is not payable on Regularisation applications)  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - 1		above ground level- Cost of work between £25,001 &			
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £25,001 & £ £0,000 - Regularisation andications)  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & £ £0,000 - Full Plans Application Plans Pla	Guilding Control		OS	£ 1.323.75	£ 1,423.5
E50,000 - Regularisation canage (VAT is not payable on Regularisations canage (VAT is not payable on Regularisations canaged (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Canaged (VAT is not payable on R	<b></b>	domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys			
Regularisation anolicational DIS Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & 10,0000 - Full Plans Application Plan Fee DIS Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & 10,0000 - Full Plans Application Plan Fee DIS Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & 10,0000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee DIS Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & 10,0000 - Building Control DIS Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & 10,0000 - Building Control DIS Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level. Cost of work between £50,001 & 10,0000 - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payab					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level— Cost of work between £50.001 & 10,000.5 Full Plans Apolication Plan Fee	helldler Control	Regularisation applications)	CT	6 427.00	£ 469.50
100,000 - Full Plans Application Plan Fee	sullaing Control	domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys	31	436.00	1 409.50
Dallding Control   D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 1,0000_Full plans Abolication. Inspection   Ee					
above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 1,0000 - Full Plans Apolicizion Inspection Fee Stailding Control  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 1,0000 - Building Charter Notice  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 1,0000 - Building Charter Notice  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 1,0000 - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation apolications)  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £20,0000 - Full Plans Apolication Plan Ees £200,000 - Full Plans Apolication Plans Ees £200,000 - Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Apolication Inspection Fee £200,000 - Building Notice Charge £200,000 - Building Notice are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Where	Building Control	D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-	ST	£ 858.00	£ 922.50
100,000 - Full Plans Application Isosection Fee					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Building Charten Notice Stuliding Charten Notice Stul		100.000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee			
above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 1,000,000 - Building Control  D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Regularisation of the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Regularisation charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation and plications)  Suilding Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £000,000 - Full Plans Analytication Plan Fee  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £000,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £000,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £000,000 - £000,000	Building Control		SI	£ 1,294.00	£ 1,392.0
Bailding Control   D18 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications)   S1		above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 &			
above ground level - Cost of work between £50,001 & 100,000 - Regularisation and polications)  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £20,000 - Full Plans Application Plan Fee  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and provided the store than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and provided the store than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation and provided the store than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation and provided the store that a s	Building Control		OS	£ 1,617.50	£ 1,738.50
100,000 - Regularisation Charge (VAT is not payable on Resularisation anolications)   212 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Plan Fee					
D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Plan Fee D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation and level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation Regularisat					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - £ull Plans Application Plan Fee  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications  D19 Where a satisfactory competent Persons certificate will not be Issued, eg Part P, GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.  Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Building Control  Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the processing the processing and the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £ 1,670	Ruilding Control		ST	f 540.00	£ 580.5
### Suilding Control  ### Suilding Control  ### D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  ### Building Control  ### D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge  ### Building Control  ### D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge  ### D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £2,050	January Control	domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys	31	340.00	300.3
D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other nondomestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee					
above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building, Notice Charge  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £2,000 & £1,950.00 & £2,000 & £2,	Building Control	D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-	ST	£ 1,020.00	£ 1,096.50
E200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee   D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge   D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £ 1,950.00 £ 1,950.00 £ 2,09 domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications   D19 Where a satisfactory competent Persons certificate will not be Issued, eg Part P, GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.   Suilding Control   Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.   ST					
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 & £ 220,000 - Building, Notice Charge  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £ 2,05 domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £ 200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications  D19 Where a satisfactory competent Persons certificate will not be Issued, eg Part P, GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.  Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Building Control  Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro		£200,000 - Full Plans Application Inspection Fee		15/200	
above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Building Notice Charge  Building Control  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £2,00  E200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications  Building Control  D19 Where a satisfactory competent Persons certificate will not be Issued, e.g. Part P, GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.  Building Control  Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Building Control  Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro-	Building Control		SI	£ 1,560.00	£ 1,677.0
D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications D19 Where a satisfactory competent Persons certificate will not be Issued, eg Part P. GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC. Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and  D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non- domestic work is not possible on Regularisation Charge.  ST Dependent on the complexity of the pro		above ground level- Cost of work between £100,001 &			
domestic work where the work is not more than 3 storeys above ground level - Cost of work between £100,001 & £200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications  D19 Where a satisfactory competent Persons certificate will not be Issued. eg Part P, GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.  Suilding Control  Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Building Control  Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro	Building Control	D21 Alterations to a single dwelling and all other non-	OS	£ 1,950.00	£ 2,097.0
### E200,000 - Regularisation Charge. VAT is not payable on Regularisation applications #### Building Control  #### Building Control  ##### Building Control  ###################################					
Regularisation applications   D19 Where a satisfactory competent Persons certificate will not be Issued, eg Part P. GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.   Suilding Control   ST & 348.00 & £ 37					
not be Issued, eg Part P. GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.  Building Control  Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Building Control  Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro	Ruilding Control	Regularisation applications	СТ	t 340 00	£ 375.0
Auilding Control     Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members of the public are admitted, and the work is solely for the benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.     OS     Non-chargeable     Non-chargeable       Auilding Control     Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro-     ST     Dependent on the complexity of the pro-		not be Issued, eg Part P, GASAFE, HETAS, OFTEC.			
benefit of disabled persons. Further details available.  Building Control  Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements, the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro	Building Control	Where work is to a dwelling or a building to which members	OS	Non-chargeable	Non-chargeable
the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro					
the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and complexity of the pro	Building Control	Where the work does not fit into any of the above elements	ST		Dependent on the
	-	the Building Control Office must be contacted to discuss and			complexity of the project.
agree the applicable fees.  Fee determined on rec by applicant.		agree the applicable fees.			Fee determined on request by applicant.

Price List of Non Fixed Statut	Further information	VAT Category	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if	Appendix A  Charges for 2024/25 with  VAT if applicable
Building Control	Where domestic alterations up to £15,000 are to be carried out at the same time as work described in code D01 to D07	ST	applicable	Fee determined on submission of application
	or in code D20, the charge payable in D14 or D15, as applicable, can be reduced by 30%.			
Building Control	Where one or more extensions, and a loft conversion or a garage conversion is proposed and the work is carried out at the same time the sum of the fees can be reduced by 30%	ST		Fee determined on submission of application
Building Control	Copy of Notices and Certificates if they are already available	ST	N/A	£ 60.00
Building Control	on the Council's website.  Per hour a charge may be made after the first hour, where an	ST	N/A	£81 dependent on the
<b>-</b>	application is commenced and inspections carried out, and a request to inspect the site is not received for more than 2 years from the date of the last inspection.			complexity of the project and the date the application was submitted.
Building Control	Request to make an amendment to the Full Plans application or Building Notice description of works for a valid application	ST	N/A	£ 60.00
Building Control	Request to make amendments to the details of the Full Plans application or the Building Notice, requiring changes to, and re-issuing of, invoices due to changes in proposed work	ST	N/A	Minimum charge of £60.00 dependent on the complexity of the changes requested.
Building Control	Research and providing copies of previously submitted information that is not in digital format. Copies only available where copyright and professional privacy do not apply.	ST	N/A	First hour £0.00 after that charge of £60.00 per hour or part thereof will be payable
Environmental Health	Stray Dog Charges Statutory Fine/ Fee	OS	£ 25.00	£ 68.00
Environmental Health	Stray Dog Charges Cost for administration and processing of a stray plus any additional vet costs.	OS	£ 66.00	£ 68.00
Environmental Health	Stray Dog Charges Cost for Kennelling per day plus any additional vet costs.	OS	£ 17.00	£ 17.00
Environmental Health	Animal Licence - Selling of Animals as Pets Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary	OS	£ 457.00	£ 629.00
Environmental Health	Animal Licence - Selling of Animals as Pets Renewal Licence	OS	£ 409.00	£ 590.00
Environmental Health	Fee - plus vet fees where necessary Animal Licence - Breeding of Dogs Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary	OS	£ 457.00	£ 603.00
Environmental Health	Animal Licence - Breeding of Dogs Renewal Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary	OS	£ 409.00	£ 563.00
Environmental Health	Animal Licence - Animal Boarding Commercial Kennels/	OS	£ 457.00	£ 563.00
Environmental Health	Catteries) Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary Animal Licence - Animal Boarding Commercial Kennels/ Catteries) Renewal Licence Fee - plus vet fees where	OS	£ 409.00	£ 590.00
Environmental Health	necessary Animal Licence - Animal Boarding (Home Boarding and Day	OS	£ 422.00	£ 576.00
Environmental Health	Care) Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary  Animal Licence - Animal Boarding (Home Boarding and Day  Care) Renewal Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary	OS	£ 374.00	£ 537.00
Environmental Health	Animal Licence - Animal Boarding Franchise for cats or dogs	OS	£ 422.00	£ 576.00
Environmental Health	(Kennel/Cattery) Licence Fee Animal Licence - Animal Boarding Franchise for cats or dogs	OS	£ 167.00	£ 207.00
Environmental Health	(Kennel/Cattery) Plus each franchise  Animal Licence - Animal Boarding Franchise for cats or dogs (Kennel/Cattery) Renewal Licence Fee - plus vet fees where	OS	£ 374.00	£ 537.00
Environmental Health	necessary Animal Licence - Animal Boarding Franchise for cats or dogs	OS	£ 167.00	£ 207.00
Environmental Health	(Kennel/Cattery) Plus each franchise  Animal Licence - Training Animals for Exhibition Licence Fee -	OS	£ 422.00	£ 576.00
Environmental Health	plus vet fees where necessary Animal Licence - Training Animals for Exhibition Renewal	OS	£ 374.00	£ 537.00
Environmental Health	Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary  Animal Licence - Hiring Out Horses Licence Fee - plus vet	OS	£ 529.00	£ 735.00
Environmental Health	fees where necessary  Animal Licence - Hiring Out Horses Renewal Licence Fee -	OS	£ 481.00	
Environmental Health	plus vet fees where necessary Animal Licence - Dangerous Wild Animals Licence Licence	OS	£ 529.00	
Environmental Health	Fee - plus vet fees where necessary Animal Licence - Dangerous Wild Animals Licence Renewal	OS	£ 410.00	£ 590.00
Environmental Health	Licence Fee - plus vet fees where necessary  Animal Licence - Operating a Zoo Licence Fee - plus vet fees	OS	£ 2,891.00	£ 4,334.00
Environmental Health	Animal Licence - Operating a Zoo Renewal Licence Fee - plus	OS	£ 2,843.00	
Environmental Health	vet fees Animal Licence- Fee for re-inspection at the request of a	ST	·	£ 150.00
Environmental Health	operator Environmental Protection Team - Fixed Penalty Notice for	OS	£ 75.00	£ 100.00
Environmental Health	failing to comply with a Community Protection Notice Environmental Protection Team - Environmental Consultancy	ST	£ 120.00	
Environmental Health	including searches First 2 Hours Environmental Protection Team - Environmental Consultancy	ST	£ 60.00	£ 76.00
	including searches Per hour thereafter	OS	£ 148.00	£ 152.00
Environmental Health	Skin piercing Registration - Ear piercing with a hygienic piercing instrument Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	03	2 140.00	152,00
Environmental Health	Skin piercing Registration - Ear piercing with a hygienic piercing instrument Each additional practitioner	OS	£ 37.00	£ 38.00
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Nose piercing with an hygienic piercing instrument Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	OS	£ 148.00	£ 152.00
Environmental Health	practitioner) Skinpiercing Registration - Nose piercing with an hygienic piercing instrument Each additional practitioner	OS	£ 37.00	£ 38.00
Environmental Health	piercing instrument Each additional practitioner Skinpiercing Registration - Electrolysis Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	OS	£ 210.00	£ 216.00
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Electrolysis Each additional	OS	£ 52.00	£ 54.00
Environmental Health	practitioner Skinpiercing Registration - Acupuncture Initial Registration	OS	£ 190.00	£ 195.00
Environmental Health	fee (including one practitioner) Skinpiercing Registration - Acupuncture Each additional	OS	£ 52.00	£ 54.00

Price List of Non Fixed Statutory Fees Appendix A					
Service	Further information	VAT Category	2023	Charges for 3/24 with VAT if applicable	Charges for 2024/25 wit VAT if applicable
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Cosmetic body piercing (including ear/nose with a hygienic piercing instrument where trained) Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	OS	£	316.00	£ 324.0
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Cosmetic body piercing (including ear/nose with a hygienic piercing instrument where trained) Each additional practitioner	OS	£	106.00	£ 109.0
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Tattooing Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	OS	£	316.00	£ 324.0
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Tattooing Each additional practitioner	OS	£	106.00	£ 109.0
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Semi-permanent make up- micropigmentation Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	OS	£	316.00	£ 324.0
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Semi-permanent make up- micropigmentation Each additional practitioner	OS	£	106.00	£ 109.0
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Semi-permanent make up - Microblading Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	OS	£	316.00	£ 324.0
Environmental Health	Skinpiercing Registration - Semi-permanent make up - Microblading Each additional practitioner	OS	£	106.00	£ 109.0
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Re-score visit	OS	£	200.00	£ 205.0
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Safer Food Better Business Pack Caterers'	OS	£	13.00	£ 13.0
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Safer Food Better Business Pack Retailers	OS	£	12.00	£ 12.0
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Safer Food Better Business Pack 12 Months of diary sheets	OS	£	12.00	£ 12.0
Environmental Health	Gain or Retain a 5 Scheme	ST		N/A	£ 210.0
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Charging for advice First 2 Hours	ST	£		£ 151.0
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Charging for advice Per hour thereafter	ST	£	60.00	£ 76.0
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Risk Assessment. Per Hour	OS	£	35.00	£ 53.0
* Charging structure has been revised for 2024/25 so no direct comparison available					

Price List of Statutory Fees Appendix A (Cont) Charges for 2024/25 with Charges for Further information 2023/24 with VAT if VAT if applicable applicable MOT Class 4 OS 54.85 £ 54.85 58.60 59.55 £ MO<sup>-</sup> Class 59.55 ixed penalty Notices 400.00 f 1.000.00 Fly-Tipping ly-Tipping Early Payment 300.00 £ ixed penalty Notices OS 300.00 Householders Duty of Care Householders Duty of Care Early Payment 400.00 ixed penalty Notices 300.00 £ ixed penalty Notices 300.00 300.00 ixed penalty Notices Duty of Care 300.00 ixed penalty Notices Outy of Care Early Payment 200.00 £ 200.00 ixed penalty Notices Failure to Produce Waste Doc's 300.00 300.00 Failure to produce waste doc's Early Payment ixed penalty Notices Failure to Comply with Receptacles 100.00 £ 100.00 80.00 100.00 ixed penalty Notices Failure to Comply with Receptacles Early Payment 80.00 £ ailure to Comply with Receptacles (Commercial) 100.00 £ ixed penalty Notices ixed penalty Notice Failure to Comply with Receptacles (Commercial) Early Paymen 80.00 ixed penalty Notices Failure to Produce Transfer Licence Fixed penalty Notices 300.00 £ 300.00 Failure to Produce Transfer Licence Early Payment Breach of Community Protection Notice xed penalty Notices 200.00 200.00 75.00 £ Fixed penalty Notices 75.00 Fixed penalty Fine - Off-street Higher level penalty charge 70.00 f 70.00 Higher level penalty charge - Payment within fourteen days 35.00 £ 35.00 Fixed penalty Fine - Off-street 50.00 £ Fixed penalty Fine - Off-street ower level penalty charge Payment within fourteen days Fixed penalty Fine - Off-street ower level penalty charge 25.00 70.00 Fixed penalty Fine - On-street Higher level penalty charge 70.00 ent within fourte Fixed penalty Fine - On-street Higher level penalty charge - Pay Fixed penalty Fine - On-street Lower level penalty charge 50.00 £ 50.00 Fixed penalty Fine - On-street ower level penalty charge - Payr 25.00 Data - £20.00 plus Data - £20.00 plus £1.50 pe Electoral Register/Open Register £1.50 per thousand thousand entries or part of Paper - £10.00 plus £5.00 per entries or part of Paper - £10.00 plus thousand entries or part of £5.00 per thousand Electoral entries or part of Data - £20.00 plus Notices of Alterations Data - £20.00 plus £1.50 per £1.50 per thousand thousand entries or part of Paper - £10.00 plus £5.00 per Paper - £10.00 plus thousand entries or part of 5.00 per thousand Electoral entries or part of Data - £20.00 plus List of Overseas Electors Data - £20.00 plus £1.50 per £1.50 per thousand thousand entries or part of entries or part of Paper - £10 00 plus £5 00 per Paper - £10.00 plus thousand entries or part of £5.00 per thousand entries or part of Data - £10.00 plus Copies of the Marked Register Data - £10.00 plus £1.00 per £1.00 per thousand thousand entries or part of Paper - £10.00 plus £2.00 per entries or part of aper - £10.00 plus thousand entries or part of £2.00 per thousand enalty charge for breach of Smoke and Carbon Monoxide Alarms 1st offence 2,500.00 5,000.00 (England) Regulations 2015 1st offence with early payment reduction (14 days) 1.250.00 f 2.500.00 5,000.00 Subsequent offence (statutory maximum) 5,000.00 Subsequent offence with early payment reduction 2,500.00 £ 2,500.00 The Redress Schemes for Lettings Agency Work and Property Management Work (Requirement to Belong to a Scheme etc) Statutory Maximum Penalty £5.000 OS (England) Order 2014 Breach of Community Protection Notice - Anti-Social Behaviour. Full penalty 100.00 100.00 Crime and Policing Act 2014 - sec 52 Breach of Community Protection Notice - Anti-Social Behaviour, Maximum on conviction OS £ 2,500.00 2,500.00 Crime and Policing Act 2014 - sec 52 Breach of Closure Order - Anti-Social Behaviour, Crime and Policing Maximum on conviction Act 2014 - sec 52 Licensing Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Band A - New 100.00 100.00 and Variation Application Licensing Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Band B - New £ 190.00 190.00 and Variation Application Licensing Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Band C - New 315.00 315.00 450.00 Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Band D - New 450.00 Licensing and Variation Application Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Band E - New 635.00 635.00 Licensing and Variation Application Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Band D with 900.00 900.00 Licensing Multiplier New and Variation Application
Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Band E with 1,905.00 1,905.00 nultiplier New and Variation Application S17 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Minor Variations S11 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Application for transfer Licensing Licensing Licensing S23 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Variation of designated 23.00 23.00 oremises supervisor 616 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Interim authority notice 23.00 Licensing 23.00 following the death etc. of licence holder S10 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Application for a 315.00 315.00 Licensing provisional statement where premises being built etc S20 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Right of freeholder etc. Licensing 21.00 21.00

to be notified of licensing matters

S01 Temporary Event Notice

S01 Temporary Event Notice

SO2 Personal Licence - Change of details or copy

502 Temporary Event Notice - Copy of Notice Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Annual Fee

remises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Annual Fee

Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Annual Fee

37.00

10.50

21.00 £

180.00

295.00

OS

37.00

10.50

21.00

21.00

180.00

295.00

S01 Personal Licence

Band A

Band B

Band C

Licensing

Licensing

Licensing

Licensing

Licensing

Licensing

Service	Further information	VAI Catego	or Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if	Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable
Licensing	Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Annual Fee	OS	£ 320.00	£ 320.00
Licensing	Band D  Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Annual Fee	OS	£ 350.00	£ 350.00
Liconcina	Band E Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Annual Fee	OS	£ 640.00	£ 640.00
Licensing	Band D with Multiplier			
Licensing	Premises Licence/Club Premises Certificate - Annual Fee Band E with Multiplier	os	£ 1,050.00	£ 1,050.00
Licensing	S22 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Theft, loss etc of	OS	£ 10.50	£ 10.50
Licensing	premises licence or Club Premises Certificate  \$18 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Notification of change	ge of OS	£ 10.50	£ 10.50
Licensing	name or address S14 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Designated premises	OS	£ 23.00	£ 23.00
Licensing	supervisor - variation of mandatory condition			
Licensing	S19 Premises Licence - Other Fees - Notification of chang name or alteration of rules of club	e of OS	£ 10.50	£ 10.50
Licensing	Lottery Licence - New Lottery Licence	OS	£ 40.00	£ 40.00
Licensing Licensing	S02 Lottery Licence - Annual Fee S05 Club Gaming Permits - Grant	OS OS	£ 20.00 £ 200.00	£ 20.00 £ 200.00
Licensing	S06 Club Gaming Permits - Grant (Club Premises Certifica		£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	Holder) S07 Club Gaming Permits - Renewal	OS	£ 200.00	£ 200.00
Licensing	S08 Club Gaming Permits - Renewal (Club Premises	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	Certificate Holder) S09 Club Gaming Permits - Variation	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	S01 Club Gaming Permits - Annual Fee	OS	£ 50.00	£ 50.00
Licensing Licensing	S03 Club Gaming Permits - Copy of Permit S05 Club Machine Permits - Grant	OS OS	£ 15.00 £ 200.00	£ 15.00 £ 200.00
Licensing	S06 Club Machine Permits - Grant (Club Premises Certific		£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	Holder) S07 Club Machine Permits - Renewal	OS	£ 200.00	£ 200.00
Licensing	S08 Club Machine Permits - Renewal (Club Premises	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	Certificate Holder) S09 Club Machine Permits - Variation	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	S01 Club Machine Permits - Annual Fee (Club Premises	OS	£ 50.00	£ 50.00
Licensing	Certificate Holder) S03 Club Machine Permits - Copy of Permit	OS	£ 15.00	£ 15.00
Licensing	S05 Gaming Machine Permits - Copy of Permit S05 Gaming Machine Permit - Grant	OS	£ 150.00	
Licensing	S04 Gaming Machine Permit - Existing operator grant	OS	£ 100.00	
Licensing Licensing	S07 Gaming Machine Permit - Variation S06 Gaming Machine Permit - Transfer	OS OS	£ 100.00 £ 25.00	£ 100.00 £ 25.00
Licensing	S01 Gaming Machine Permit - Transfer	OS	£ 50.00	£ 50.00
Licensing	S02 Gaming Machine Permit - Change of name	OS	£ 25.00	£ 25.00
Licensing	S03 Gaming Machine Permit - Copy of permit	OS	£ 15.00	£ 15.00
Licensing Licensing	Licensed Premises Automatic Notification  S04 Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	OS ts - OS	£ 50.00 £ 300.00	£ 50.00 £ 300.00
	Grant			
Licensing	S03 Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit Existing Operator Grant		£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	S05 Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit Renewal		£ 300.00	£ 300.00
Licensing	S01 Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit Change of Name	ts - OS	£ 25.00	£ 25.00
Licensing	S02 Family Entertainment Centre Gaming Machine Permit	ts - OS	£ 15.00	£ 15.00
Licensing	Copy of Permit S04 Prize Gaming Permits - Grant	OS	£ 300.00	£ 300.00
Licensing	S03 Prize Gaming Permits - Existing Operator Grant	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Licensing	S05 Prize Gaming Permits - Renewal	OS	£ 300.00	
Licensing Licensing	S01 Prize Gaming Permits - Change of Name S02 Prize Gaming Permits - Copy of Permit	OS OS	£ 25.00 £ 15.00	
Licensing	DBS application	OS	£ 38.00	£ 38.00
Planning	Alterations/extensions to a single dwellinghouse, including works within boundaries - Alterations/extensions to a sing dwellinghouse, including works within boundaries - Single Dwelling	gle	£ 206.00	£ 258.00
Planning	Outline Applications - Site area - Not more than 2.5 hecta Per 0.1 hectare or part thereof	res - OS	£ 462.00	£ 624.00
Planning	Outline Applications - Site area - More than 2.5 hectares	OS	£ 11,432.00	£ 15,433.00
Planning	Outline Applications - Site area - Each additional 0.1 hecta	are OS	£ 138.00	£ 186.00
Planning	or part thereof in excess of 2.5 hectares Outline Applications - Site area - Maximum fee	OS	£ 150,000.00	£ 202,500.00
Planning	Full Applications ** - Alterations/extensions to a dwellinghouse, including works within boundaries - 1 dwellinghouse or flat	OS	£ 206.00	£ 258.00
Planning	Full Applications** - 2+ dwellinghouses or flats - Each	OS	£ 407.00	£ 509.00
Planning	Full Applications** - New dwellinghouses - Not more than dwellinghouses - Each	50 OS	£ 462.00	£ 624.00
Planning	Full Applications** - 50+ dwellinghouses	OS	£ 22,859.00	£ 30,860.00
Planning	Full Applications** - Each additional dwellinghouse in exce of 50	ess OS	£ 138.00	£ 186.00
Planning	Full Applications** - Maximum fee	OS	£ 300,000.00	£ 405,000.00
Planning	Erection of buildings (not dwellinghouses, agricultural,	os	£ 234.00	£ 293.00
	glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - Gross floor space to b created by the development - No increase in gross floor sp or no more than 40 square meters			
Planning	Erection of buildings (not dwellinghouses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - Gross floor space to b	OS e	£ 462.00	£ 578.00
Planning	created by the development - 40-75 square meters Erection of buildings (not dwellinghouses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - Gross floor space to b created by the development - 75-3,750 square meters - P		£ 462.00	£ 624.00
Planning	75 square meters or part thereof Erection of buildings (not dwellinghouses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - Gross floor space to b	OS e	£ 22,859.00	£ 30,680.00
Planning	created by the development - 3,750+ square meters Erection of buildings (not dwellinghouses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - Gross floor space to b created by the development - Each additional 75 square	OS e	£ 138.00	£ 186.00

Appendix A (Cont)

Price List of Statutory Fees  Appendix A  VAT Categor Charges for Charges for 202				
Service	Further information	VAI Catego	2023/24 with VAT if applicable	Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable
Planning	Erection of buildings (not dwellinghouses, agricultural, glasshouses, plant nor machinery) - Gross floor space to be	OS	£ 300,000.00	£ 405,000.00
Planning	created by the development - Maximum fee  Erection of buildings (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - Not	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	more than 465 square meters  Erection of buildings (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - 465-	OS	£ 462.00	£ 578.00
Planning	540 square meters  Erection of buildings (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - 540- 4,215 square meters - First 540 square meters	OS	£ 462.00	£ 578.00
Planning	Erection of buildings (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - Each additional 75 square meters or part thereof in excess of 540	OS	£ 462.00	£ 578.00
Planning	square meters  Erection of buildings (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - 4,215+	OS	£ 22,859.00	£ 30,860.00
Planning	square meters  Erection of buildings (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - Each additional 75 square meters or part thereof in excess of 4,215	OS	£ 138.00	£ 186.00
Planning	square meters  Erection of buildings (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - Maximum fee	OS	£ 300,000.00	£ 405,000.00
Planning	Erection of glasshouses (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - Not more than 465 square meters	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Erection of glasshouses (on land used for agriculture purposes) - Gross floor space to be created by the development - More than 465 square meters	OS	£ 2,580.00	£ 3,225.00
Planning	Erection/alterations/replacement of plant and machinery - Site area - Not more than 5 hectares - Per 0.1 hectare or part thereof	OS	£ 462.00	£ 624.00
Planning	Erection/alterations/replacement of plant and machinery - Site area - More than 5 hectares	OS	£ 22,859.00	£ 30,860.00
Planning	Site area - Each additional 0.1 hectare or part thereof in excess of 5 hectares	OS	£ 138.00	£ 186.00
Planning	Erection/alterations/replacement of plant and machinery -	OS	£ 300,000.00	£ 405,000.00
Planning	Site area - Maximum fee Applications other than building works - Car parks, service	OS	£ 234.00	£ 293.00
Planning	roads or other access - For existing users Waste (Use of land for disposal of refuse or waste materials or deposit of material remaining after extraction or storage of minerals) - Site area - Not more than 15 hectares - Per 0.1	OS	£ 234.00	£ 316.00
Planning	hectare or part thereof Waste (Use of land for disposal of refuse or waste materials or deposit of material remaining after extraction or storage of minerals) - Site area - More than 15 hectares	OS	£ 34,934.00	£ 47,161.00
Planning	Waste (Use of land for disposal of refuse or waste materials or deposit of material remaining after extraction or storage of minerals) - Site area - Each additional 0.1 hectare or part	OS	£ 138.00	£ 186.00
Planning	thereof in excess of 15 hectares Waste (Use of land for disposal of refuse or waste materials or deposit of material remaining after extraction or storage of minerals) - Site area - Maximum fee	OS	£ 78,000.00	£ 78,000.00
Planning	Operations connected with exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas - Site area - Not more than 7.5 hectares - Per 0.1 hectare or part thereof	OS	£ 508.00	£ 686.00
Planning	Operations connected with exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas - Site area - More than 7.5 hectares	OS	£ 38,070.00	£ 51,395.00
Planning	Operations connected with exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas - Site area - Each additional 0.1 hectare or part thereof in excess of 7.5 hectares	OS	£ 151.00	£ 204.00
Planning	Operations connected with exploratory drilling for oil or natural gas - Site area - Maximum fee	OS	£ 300,000.00	£ 405,000.00
Planning	Operations (other than exploratory drilling) for the winning and working of oil or natural gas - Site area - Not more than 15 hectares - Per 0.1 hectare or part thereof	os	£ 257.00	£ 347.00
Planning	Operations (other than exploratory drilling) for the winning and working of oil or natural gas - Site area - More than 15 hectares	os	£ 38,520.00	£ 52,002.00
Planning	Operations (other than exploratory drilling) for the winning and working of oil or natural gas - Site area - Each additional 0.1 hectare or part thereof in excess of 15 hectares	OS	£ 151.00	£ 204.00
Planning	Operations (other than exploratory drilling) for the winning	os	£ 78,000.00	£ 105,300.00
Planning	and working of oil or natural gas - Site area - Maximum fee Other operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding oil and natural gas - Site area - Not more than 15 hectares -	OS	£ 234.00	£ 316.00
Planning	Per 0.1 hectare or part thereof Other operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding oil and natural gas - Site area - More than 15 hectares	os	£ 34,934.00	£ 47,161.00
Planning	Other operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding oil and natural gas - Site area - Each additional 0.1 hectare or part thereof in excess of 15 hectares	os	£ 138.00	£ 186.00
Planning	Other operations (winning and working of minerals) excluding oil and natural gas - Site area - Maximum fee	OS	£ 78,000.00	£ 105,300.00
Planning	Other operations (not coming within any of the above categories) - Site area - Any site area - Per 0.1 hectare or part thereof	OS	£ 234.00	£ 293.00
Planning	Other operations (not coming within any of the above categories) - Site area - Maximum fee	OS	£ 2,028.00	£ 2,535.00
Planning	Change of Use of a building to use as one or more separate	os	£ 462.00	£ 624.00
	dwellinghouses, or other cases - Number of dwellinghouses - Not more than 50 dwellinghouses - Each			

Appendix A (Cont)

Price List of Statutory Fees		VAT Categor	Charges for	Appendix A (Cont)  Charges for 2024/25 with
Service	Further information		2023/24 with VAT if applicable	VAT if applicable
Planning	Change of Use of a building to use as one or more separate dwellinghouses, or other cases - Number of dwellinghouses - 50+ dwellinghouses	OS	£ 22,859.00	£ 30,860.00
Planning	Change of Use of a building to use as one or more separate dwellinghouses, or other cases - Number of dwellinghouses - Each additional dwellinghouse in excess of 50	OS	£ 138.00	£ 186.00
Planning	Change of Use of a building to use as one or more separate dwellinghouses, or other cases - Number of dwellinghouses - Maximum fee	OS	£ 300,000.00	£ 405,000.00
Planning Planning	Other Changes of Use of a building or land Lawful Development Certificate - Existing use or operation - Full application fee**	OS OS	£ 462.00	£ 578.00
Planning	Lawful Development Certificate - Existing use or operation - lawful not to comply with any condition or limitation - Full	OS	£ 234.00	£ 293.00
Planning	application fee **  Lawful Development Certificate - Proposed use or operation - Half of the application fee**	OS	TBC	TBC
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Larger Home Extensions	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Additional storeys on a home	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Agricultural and Forestry buildings & operations	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Demolition of buildings	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Communications (previously referred to as 'Telecommunications Code Systems Operators')	OS	£ 462.00	£ 578.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of use from Commercial/Business/Service (Use Class E), Betting Office or Pay Day Loan Shop to mixed use including up to two flats (Use Class C) -	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from Commercial/Business/Service (Use Class E), Hotels (Use Class C1), Residential Institutions (Use Class C2), Secure Residential Institutions (Use Class C2A) to a State Funded	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	School Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from an Agricultural Building to a State-Funded School	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from an Agricultural Building to a flexible commercial use within Commercial/Business/Service (Use Class E), Storage or Distribution (Use Class B8), or Hotels (Use Class C1)	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from Commercial/Business/Service (Use Class E) to	OS	£ 100.00	£ 125.00
Planning	dwellinghouses (Use Class C3) - Each Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from an Agricultural Building to dwellinghouses (Use Class C3) - Each	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from an Agricultural Building to dwellinghouses (Use Class C3) - If building operations in connection with the change of use are included	OS	£ 206.00	£ 258.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of use of a building from Betting Office, Pay Day Loan Shop, Launderette; a mixed use combining one of these uses and use as Dwellinghouse(s); or Hot Food Takeaways to dwellinghouses (Use Class C3)	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of use of a building from Betting Office, Pay Day Loan Shop, Launderette; a mixed use combining one of these uses and use as Dwellinghouse(s); or Hot Food Takeaways to dwellinghouses (Use Class C3) - If building operations in connection with the change of use are included	OS	£ 206.00	£ 258.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from Amusement Arcades/Centres and Casinos to	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Dwellinghouses (Use Class C3)  Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Change of Use of a building and any land within its curtilage from Amusement Arcades/Centres and Casinos to Dwellinghouses (Use Class C3) - If building operations in	OS	£ 206.00	£ 258.00
Planning	connection with the change of use are included Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Temporary Use of Buildings or Land for the Purpose of Commercial Film-Making and the Associated Temporary Structures, Works, Plant or Machinery required in connection with that use	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Provision of Temporary School Buildings on Vacant Commercial Land and the use of that land as a State-funded School for up to 3 Academic Years	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Development Consisting of the Erection or Construction of a	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Collection Facility within the Curtilage of a Shop Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Installation, Alteration or Replacement of other Solar Photovoltaics (PV) equipment on the Roofs of Non-domestic	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00
Planning	Buildings, up to a Capacity of 1 Megawatt - Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) -	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00

An	pendix	Α	(Cont)

Price List of Statutory Fees  Appendix A (Cr.					
Service	Further information	VAT Categor	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if applicable	Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable	
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Movable structure within the curtilage of a historic visitor	OS	£ 96.00	£ 120.00	
Planning	attraction, or listed pub/restaurant/etc - Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Construction of new dwellinghouses - Not more than 50	OS	£ 334.00	£ 451.00	
Planning	dwellinghouses - Each Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Construction of new dwellinghouses - 50+ dwellinghouses	OS	£ 16,525.00	£ 22,309.00	
Planning	Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) - Construction of new dwellinghouses - Each additional	OS	£ 100.00	£ 135.00	
Planning	dwellinghouse in excess of 50 Prior Approval (under Permitted Development rights) -	OS	£ 300,000.00	£ 405,000.00	
Planning	Construction of new dwellinghouses - Maximum fee Reserved Matters - Approval of reserved matters following outline approval - Full application fee to be paid**	OS	TBC	TBC	
Planning	Reserved Matters - If full fee is already paid	OS	£ 462.00	£ 578.00	
Planning	Reserved Matters - Removal/Variation/Approval/Discharge of condition - Following grant of planning permission	OS	£ 234.00	£ 293.00	
Planning	Reserved Matters - Discharge of condition(s) - Approval of details and/or confirmation that one or more planning conditions have been complied with - Householder permissions	OS	£ 34.00	£ 43.00	
Planning	Dermissions Reserved Matters - Discharge of condition(s) - Approval of details and/or confirmation that one or more planning conditions have been complied with - All other permissions	OS	£ 116.00	£ 145.00	
Planning Planning	Advertising - Relating to the business on the premises - Advertising - Advance signs which are not situated on or	OS OS	£ 132.00 £ 132.00	£ 165.00 £ 165.00	
Planning	visible from the site, directing the public to a business -  Advertising - Other advertisements -	OS OS	£ 462.00	£ 578.00	
Planning	Non-material Amendment Following a Grant of Planning	OS	£ 462.00	£ 378.00	
Planning	Permission - Householder developments - Non-material Amendment Following a Grant of Planning	OS	£ 234.00	£ 293.00	
Planning	Permission - Any other development - Permission in Principle - Site area - Each 0.1 hectare or part	OS	£ 402.00	£ 503.00	
Environmental Health*	thereof Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in	OS	£ 155.00	£ 155.00	
Environmental Health*	items II and vehicle refinishers) Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - PVR I and PVR II activities carried on at the same	OS	£ 257.00	£ 257.00	
Environmental Health*	service station Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Vehicle refinishers(b), any Part 2 reduced fee activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 reduced fee	OS	£ 362.00	£ 362.00	
Environmental Health*	activity Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity	OS	£ 1,650.00	£ 1,650.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Application fee for grant of a permit for mobile plant 1-2 permits each	OS	£ 1,650.00	£ 1,650.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Application fee for grant of a permit for mobile plant 3- 7 permits each	OS	£ 985.00	£ 985.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Application fee for grant of a permit for mobile plant 8+ permits each	OS	£ 498.00	£ 498.00	
Environmental Health*	Formula each Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Additional fees for a late application and where a regulation 33 direction is issued In the case of an application for a permit authorising any reduced fee activity;	os	£ 71.00	£ 71.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Additional fees for a late application and where a regulation 33 direction is issued In the case of an application for a permit authorising any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity:	OS	£ 1,188.00	£ 1,188.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Additional fees for a late application and where a regulation 33 direction is issued Where an operator has been operating mobile plant in contravention of regulation 12, in addition to the fee payable in article 6 the operator must pay	os	£ 1,188.00	£ 1,188.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Variation of a permit In the case of a permit authorising any reduced fee activity;	OS	£ 102.00	£ 102.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Variation of a permit. In the case of a permit authorising any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity.	OS	£ 1,050.00	£ 1,050.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Transfer of a permit authorising a reduced fee activity Partial transfer (No fee payable for a total transfer)	OS	£ 47.00	£ 47.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Transfer of a permit authorising any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity Partial transfer	OS	£ 497.00	£ 497.00	
Environmental Health*	Environmental Permitting/ Prescribed Processes Application Fees - Transfer of a permit authorising any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity Total transfer	OS	£ 169.00	£ 169.00	
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in items II & vehicle refinishers) Low Risk	OS	£ 79.00	£ 79.00	
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in items II & vehicle refinishers) Medium Risk	OS	£ 158.00	£ 158.00	

Δn	pendix	Δ	(Cont)

Price List of Statutory Fees				
Service	Further information	VAT Categor	Charges for 2023/24 with VAT if applicable	Charges for 2024/25 with VAT if applicable
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any Part 1 reduced fee activity (other than those in items II & vehicle refinishers) High Risk	os	£ 237.00	£ 237.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - PVR I & II activities carried on at same service station Low Risk	OS	£ 113.00	£ 113.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - PVR I & II activities carried on at same service station Medium Risk	OS	£ 226.00	£ 226.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - PVR I & II activities carried on at same service station High Risk	OS	£ 341.00	£ 341.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Vehicle refinishers , any Part 2 reduced fee activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 reduced fee activity Low Risk	OS	£ 228.00	£ 228.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Vehicle refinishers , any Part 2 reduced fee activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 reduced fee activity Medium Risk	OS	£ 365.00	£ 365.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Vehicle refinishers , any Part 2 reduced fee activity, any Part 3 reduced fee activity or any Part 4 reduced fee activity High Risk	OS	£ 548.00	£ 548.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity Low Risk	OS	£ 772.00	£ 772.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity Medium Risk	OS	£ 1,161.00	£ 1,161.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity High Risk	OS	£ 1,747.00	£ 1,747.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Mobile Plant 1-2 Permits each Low Risk	OS	£ 626.00	£ 626.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity Medium Risk	OS	£ 1,034.00	£ 1,034.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Any other Part B activity or any other solvent emission activity High Risk	os	£ 1,551.00	£ 1,551.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Mobile Plant 3-7 Permits each Low Risk	OS	£ 385.00	£ 385.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Mobile Plant 3-7 Permits each Medium Risk	OS	£ 617.00	£ 617.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Mobile Plant 3-7 Permits each High Risk	OS	£ 924.00	£ 924.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Mobile Plant 8+ Permits each	OS	£ 198.00	£ 198.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Mobile Plant 8+ Permits each Medium Risk	OS	£ 314.00	£ 314.00
Environmental Health	Annual Subsistence Charges - Mobile Plant 8+ Permits each High Risk	OS	£ 473.00	£ 473.00
Environmental Health	Skin piercing Registration - Ear piercing with a hygienic piercing instrument Initial Registration fee (including one practitioner)	OS	£ 148.00	£ 152.00
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Unsaleable Food certificate 2 Hours minimum charge	ST	£ 193.00	£ 193.00
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Unsaleable Food certificate Per hour or part of thereafter	ST	£ 67.00	£ 67.00
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Voluntary surrender certificate 2 Hours minimum charge	ST	£ 193.00	£ 193.00
Environmental Health	Food Hygiene - Voluntary surrender certificate Per hour or part of thereafter	ST	£ 67.00	£ 67.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Risk Assessment. Statutory maximum	OS	£ 500.00	£ 500.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Sampling Visit. Per visit	OS	£ 35.00	£ 53.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Sampling Visit. Statutory maximum	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Investigation (of failure).  Per Hour	OS	£ 35.00	£ 53.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Investigation (of failure). Statutory maximum	OS	£ 100.00	
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Granting an authorisation (each authorisation). Statutory maximum	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Analysis of sample taken from small domestic supply.	OS	£ 25.00	£ 25.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Analysis of sample taken by way of check monitoring from large or commercial supply.	OS	£ 100.00	£ 100.00
Environmental Health	Private Water Supplies set fees Analysis of sample taken by way of audit monitoring from large commercial supply.	OS	£ 500.00	£ 500.00
* Charging structure has been revised for 2024/25 so no direct comparison available				